
Pto Dorsal Nombre Sx PtoCat T_Oficial RitmoKm Licencia Club Localidad
1 1 JORGE BLANCO ALVAREZ SNM- 1  00:20:01  00:02:52 FENT CAMÍ MISLATA LEON
2 997 ELGAR LLORET PEREZ SNM- 2  00:20:33  00:02:57 NEW RUNNERS SAN LEONARDO DE YAGUE
3 4 KEVIN TAREK VIÑUELA GONZÁLEZ SNM- 3  00:20:37  00:02:57 LEON
4 996 SERGIO ALEGRE FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 4  00:20:53  00:02:59 NEW RUNNERS VEGUELLINA DE ÓRBIGO
5 986 ALVARO GUTIERREZ HERNANDO SNM- 5  00:21:08  00:03:01 LEON CORRE BURGOS
6 49 JESÚS GONZÁLEZ CIDÓN SNM- 6  00:21:33  00:03:05 Cenador Rúa Nova 1 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
7 998 EDUARDO VÁZQUEZ GUTIÉRREZ M40M- 1  00:21:40  00:03:06 NEW RUNNERS VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
8 1206 ANDRÉS MEDIAVILLA PÉREZ M35M- 1  00:22:01  00:03:09 LEÓN
9 107 GONZALO BARRIENTOS RAMOS SNM- 7  00:22:04  00:03:10 LEÓN CORRE LEÓN

10 25 BADER TOUNSI SNM- 8  00:22:09  00:03:10 ATLETISMO TELENO SAN ANDRES DEL RABANEDO
11 121 MANUEL CAÑON CASTRO SNM- 9  00:22:22  00:03:12 NEW RUNNERS LEON
12 966 JUAN ENRIQUE CUESTA BOTO SNM- 10  00:22:30  00:03:13 C.D. TRIATLON BIERZO PONFERRADA
13 143 VICENT CABEZA FELIP SNM- 11  00:22:36  00:03:14 SANUS VITAE TEAM SOLLANA
14 29 ALEJANDRO TORRALBO GALVÁN SNM- 12  00:22:38  00:03:14 C. D. A. TARANCÓN VALDEMORO
15 59 OMAR RUEDA GARCIA SNM- 13  00:22:39  00:03:15 CLUB ATLETISMO LEON LEON
16 1015 ROBERTO PERAL SERRANO M45M- 1  00:22:45  00:03:15 VINO DE TORO CAJA RURAL SOFTORO BENAVENTE
17 118 JONÁS REDONDO MANGA S20M- 1  00:22:57  00:03:17 NEW RUNNERS TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
18 1010 CARLOS MARTIN ALVAREZ SNM- 14  00:23:06  00:03:18 TOSCAF-RECTA FINAL LUARCA-VALDES
19 32 SANTI CANO RODRÍGUEZ SNM- 15  00:23:10  00:03:19 C.A.JOAQUIN BLUME CANTALEJO
20 125 ALEJANDRO SOLANA VIGO SNM- 16  00:23:13  00:03:19 NUNCA CORRERAS SOLO ALDAIA
21 962 JOSE RAUL GUTIERREZ RODRIGUEZ M35M- 2  00:23:18  00:03:20 ATLETISMO FISIORAMA-DRASANVI LEÓN
22 5 AARON ARIAS GARCIA SNM- 17  00:23:21  00:03:21 ATLETISMO FISIORAMA-DRASANVI LEON
23 47 OMAR ÁLVAREZ GUTIÉRREZ SNM- 18  00:23:23  00:03:21 Cenador Rúa Nova 1 LLANOS DE ALBA
24 7 FERNANDO VÁZQUEZ GUTIÉRREZ M50M- 1  00:23:25  00:03:21 NEWRUNNERS CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
25 8 OSCAR CAÑIBANO GARCÍA M35M- 3  00:23:27  00:03:21 ATLETISMO FISIORAMA-DRASANVI LEÓN
26 30 JOSE ANGEL RABADÁN ENRÍQUEZ M40M- 2  00:23:32  00:03:22 C. D. ATLETISMO LA BAÑEZA BENAVENTE
27 995 MIGUEL PÉREZ PANIAGUA M40M- 3  00:23:36  00:03:23 MYRMIDONS MADRID
28 1136 MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 19  00:23:40  00:03:23 SAN ANDRES DEL RABANEDO
29 57 DANIEL MARTINEZ AGUADO M40M- 4  00:23:56  00:03:26 CLUB ATLETISMO ARDOI ZIZUR MAYOR
30 508 ÁLVARO MORENO SANTAMARTA SNM- 20  00:23:56  00:03:26 LEON
31 50 ADRIÁN GONZÁLEZ CIDÓN SNM- 21  00:24:00  00:03:26 Cenador Rúa Nova 1 LEON
32 396 JAVIER SALAS MARAÑA SNM- 22  00:24:05  00:03:27 LEON
33 511 RUBEN CONDE ALVAREZ M35M- 4  00:24:05  00:03:27 NAVATEJERA
34 965 JOSÉ ANTONIO MAGADÁN MARCOS M50M- 2  00:24:08  00:03:27 C.A. FISIORAMA - DRASANVI CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
35 1135 DIEGO FERNÁNDEZ FERNANDEZ SNM- 23  00:24:10  00:03:28 LEON
36 1037 PABLO PRIETO MORALES S20M- 2  00:24:14  00:03:28 LEÓN
37 24 JAVIER CORIA SNM- 24  00:24:15  00:03:28 AMPUDIA AMPUDIA
38 52 DARÍO PELLITERO DE JUAN M35M- 5  00:24:15  00:03:28 Cenador Rúa Nova3 LEÓN
39 34 LUIS ANGEL ALVAREZ GARCÍA M50M- 3  00:24:16  00:03:28 C.D. TRIATLON BIERZO PONFERRADA
40 48 RUBEN ESTRADA CERRA M40M- 5  00:24:17  00:03:29 Cenador Rúa Nova 2 LA ROBLA
41 1019 MANUEL CABALLERO MOLINA M45M- 2  00:24:20  00:03:29 NAVATEJERA
42 58 JUAN CARLOS FERRERO CUETO M35M- 6  00:24:23  00:03:29 CLUB ATLETISMO LEON SANTA MARÍA DEL PARAMO
43 158 ALBERTO ÁLVAREZ GÓMEZ M35M- 7  00:24:29  00:03:30 TRIATLON BIERZO PRIARANZA DEL BIERZO
44 88 ISIDRO GUERRERO OTERO M50M- 4  00:24:30  00:03:30 INTELLIGENT-INTERVAL RUNNERS TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
45 96 CRISTIAN MARTINEZ REÑON SNM- 25  00:24:31  00:03:31 LA CASA DE LA BICI LEON
46 51 JONATHAN GETINO VILLANUEVA SNM- 26  00:24:41  00:03:32 Cenador Rúa Nova 2 LEON
47 78 RAFAEL GONZÁLEZ RIVAS M40M- 6  00:24:44  00:03:32 ESCUELA PÚBLICA LEÓN
48 61 VICTOR MARTÍNEZ RODRIGUEZ SNM- 27  00:24:46  00:03:33 CLUB ATLETISMO LEON VILLAMANDOS
49 2 LAURA SANCHEZ PIEDRAFITA F- 1 M40F- 1  00:24:48  00:03:33 ATLETISMO FISIORAMA-DRASANVI LEÓN
50 1075 VÍCTOR FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA SNM- 28  00:24:50  00:03:33 LEON
51 162 RUBEN HERNANDO FERRERO M40M- 7  00:25:05  00:03:35 TRIATLON LAGUNA DE DUERO VALLADOLID
52 12 MARIANO RODRÍGUEZ SANTAMARIA M50M- 5  00:25:06  00:03:36 BATHCO RUNNING TEAM. CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
53 165 ANTONIO GONZALEZ ORDAS M50M- 6  00:25:13  00:03:37 ULE LEON
54 184 JORGE DIEZ FERRERAS M35M- 8  00:25:15  00:03:37 LEÓN
55 46 ALEJANDRO SALVADOR ALONSO SNM- 29  00:25:20  00:03:38 Cenador Rúa Nova 2 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
56 354 ESTEBAN LLAMAS MARTÍNEZ M40M- 8  00:25:21  00:03:38 ASTORGA
57 11 FERNANDO LUQUE BORGE M50M- 7  00:25:21  00:03:38 OLAS Y NIEVE LEÓN
58 136 ANDRÉS TASCÓN RODRÍGUEZ SNM- 30  00:25:22  00:03:38 RACING LEÓN LEÓN
59 1219 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARCIA RESA SNM- 31  00:25:25  00:03:38 LEON
60 45 MOISÉS APARICIO MIGUÉLEZ SNM- 32  00:25:26  00:03:38 CAV CALVIÀ BALEARES
61 407 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ LEON SNM- 33  00:25:34  00:03:40 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
62 36 MARCO FLOREZ TIJERA M45M- 3  00:25:35  00:03:40 CALZADOS LA ALPARGATA LEON
63 269 MARIO JOAQUIN GARCÍA MARQUES M40M- 9  00:25:35  00:03:40 NAVARRA
64 1168 ANTONIO JESUS BORES CEREZAL M35M- 9  00:25:37  00:03:40 CASTRO URDIALES
65 465 JOSE MARIA ROBLES GARRIDO M45M- 4  00:25:39  00:03:40 LEON
66 145 OSCAR DOMINGUEZ FERNANDEZ M45M- 5  00:25:40  00:03:40 SITRAMA DE TERA SITRAMA DE TERA
67 104 JUAN CARLOS GOMEZ DE AGÜERO GARCIA M50M- 8  00:25:48  00:03:42 LEON CORRE LEON
68 272 GERMAN FENTE GALLEGO SNM- 34  00:25:49  00:03:42 LEÓN
69 53 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ FERNANDEZ M45M- 6  00:25:49  00:03:42 Cenador Rúa Nova3 LEÓN
70 430 JAIME DIEZ ROBLA M45M- 7  00:25:49  00:03:42 PLASENCIA
71 987 FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ M45M- 8  00:25:50  00:03:42 LEON CORRE LEON
72 1011 ALBERTO VELASCO ROZADA M40M- 10  00:25:50  00:03:42 TRIATLON REAL CANOE MADRID
73 1182 JOSE IGNACIO MANZANO FERRERAS M45M- 9  00:25:53  00:03:42 LEON
74 1047 OSCAR MORLA SAN JUAN SNM- 35  00:25:59  00:03:43 SAN ANDRES
75 681 LORETO PACHO F- 2 SNF- 1  00:25:59  00:03:43 RACING VALLADOLID LEON
76 973 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ M40M- 11  00:26:00  00:03:43 CLUB OLÍMPICO DE VEDRA MILLADOIRO AMES
77 630 AMABLE GONZALEZ SUAREZ M50M- 9  00:26:02  00:03:44 MADRID
78 75 ÁLVARO GONZÁLEZ RODRÍGUEZ M40M- 12  00:26:03  00:03:44 DEPORTE Y SALUD PALMA DE MALLORCA
79 93 PABLO AMADO RODRÍGUEZ FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 36  00:26:03  00:03:44 INVIERTEGANA LEÓN
80 99 EDGAR RODRIGUEZ GIL SNM- 37  00:26:04  00:03:44 LATIGO RUNNING TEAM LEON
81 62 ALBERTO MANCHA GONZÁLEZ SNM- 38  00:26:09  00:03:45 CLUB ATLETISMO LEON VALENCIA DE DON JUAN
82 95 DANIEL SORIA LANERO SNM- 39  00:26:11  00:03:45 KM VERTICAL TORRELAVEGA TORRELAVEGA
83 609 MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ M35M- 10  00:26:13  00:03:45 LEON
84 137 JOSÉ ANTONIO DE PABLO MOZO M45M- 10  00:26:15  00:03:45 RACING VALLADOLID ATLETISMO VALLADOLID
85 313 CÉSAR HORNA SANTO TOMAS SNM- 40  00:26:16  00:03:46 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
86 561 RAFAEL SEGUER IRIGOYEN M40M- 13  00:26:17  00:03:46 LEON
87 896 ALICIA ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ F- 3 SNF- 2  00:26:19  00:03:46 LEON
88 206 SERGIO RUIZ SANCHEZ SNM- 41  00:26:19  00:03:46 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
89 286 JESUS LLAMAZARES GONZALEZ M45M- 11  00:26:21  00:03:46 LEON
90 1230 JESÚS DE LA FUENTE GEIJO M35M- 11  00:26:23  00:03:47 ASTORGA
91 427 JUAN MANUEL CARRERA FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 42  00:26:24  00:03:47 VILLAOBISPO
92 54 ROBERTO FERNÁNDEZ JORAL SNM- 43  00:26:24  00:03:47 Cenador Rúa Nova3 LEÓN
93 1137 SERGIO GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA M35M- 12  00:26:25  00:03:47 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
94 105 JUAN CABALLERO SUAREZ M45M- 12  00:26:26  00:03:47 LEON CORRE LEÓN
95 651 MAYTE HERNÁNDEZ DOMÍNGUEZ F- 4 SNF- 3  00:26:27  00:03:47 Cenador Rúa Nova VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
96 649 VERONICA REVERON MENDEZ F- 5 SNF- 4  00:26:29  00:03:47 CD ATLETISMO TARANCON VALDEMORO
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97 391 JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ CASTAÑÓN M40M- 14  00:26:33  00:03:48 LEÓN
98 1064 ALBERTO ALVAREZ GARCÍA M45M- 13  00:26:40  00:03:49 LEÓN
99 1103 ALVARO LLAMAS REY SNM- 44  00:26:44  00:03:50 LEON

100 1108 DARÍO ALONSO ÁLVAREZ SNM- 45  00:26:46  00:03:50 ASTORGA
101 1009 ALFREDO GONZÁLEZ ROIG SNM- 46  00:26:47  00:03:50 SEAT RUNNERS LEÓN
102 579 SERGIO DE JUAN FERNANDEZ SNM- 47  00:26:48  00:03:50 LEON
103 470 MAXIMO ALONSO MARTINEZ M50M- 10  00:26:49  00:03:50 LEÓN
104 357 GINÉS ROSA COSTA M50M- 11  00:26:52  00:03:51 ORIHUELA COSTA
105 200 JAVIER ARES SUAREZ M40M- 15  00:27:00  00:03:52 VILLABALTER
106 163 HUMBERTO GORDON CRESPO M35M- 13  00:27:00  00:03:52 TRICAN BAÑEZA LEON
107 323 SERGIO SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ SNM- 48  00:27:00  00:03:52 LEON
108 267 DANIEL CASTRO VELEDO S20M- 3  00:27:00  00:03:52 BENAVENTE
109 119 CARLOS CORREDOR M40M- 16  00:27:01  00:03:52 NEW RUNNERS LEON
110 563 JORGE ALEGRE DOMINGUEZ SNM- 49  00:27:10  00:03:53 PONTEVEDRA
111 1294 CLAUDIA FLOREZ DEROUE F- 6 S20F- 1  00:27:12  00:03:54 LEON
112 329 CARLOS FOLGADO LOPEZ SNM- 50  00:27:14  00:03:54 VALCABADO DEL PÁRAMO
113 222 IGNACIO GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 51  00:27:15  00:03:54 LA MATA DEL PÁRAMO
114 1253 ELISABET GALLEGO VALLINAS F- 7 SNF- 5  00:27:16  00:03:54 RIKITEAM LEON
115 109 SANTOS RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ M45M- 14  00:27:17  00:03:54 LEONCORRE LEON
116 175 LUIS MANUEL ALLER DE LA FUENTE M40M- 17  00:27:20  00:03:55 LEON
117 1070 EDUARDO RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ SNM- 52  00:27:24  00:03:55 LEÓN
118 149 VICTOR MIGUEL LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ M45M- 15  00:27:26  00:03:56 TEJEDO DEL SIL LEÓN
119 1150 LUIS EDUARDO SALVADOR RAMOS SNM- 53  00:27:29  00:03:56 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
120 497 ALEJANDRO MARTÍNEZ MATEOS SNM- 54  00:27:30  00:03:56 LEÓN
121 72 JOSE RAMON DENGRA RICO M40M- 18  00:27:34  00:03:57 CLUBE DE ATLETISMO "CORREDOIRAS BUEU"PORRIÑO
122 132 DAVID OBLANCA PUENTE SNM- 55  00:27:35  00:03:57 PEÑACORADA LEON
123 148 DAVID DE LA FUENTE BLANCO M35M- 14  00:27:36  00:03:57 SOLORUNNERS VALLADOLID SANTOVENIA DE PISUERGA
124 130 ANTONIO GARCIA GORGOJO M50M- 12  00:27:38  00:03:57 PEÑACORADA ALICANTE
125 653 MONICA ALLER GUTIERREZ F- 8 M40F- 2  00:27:41  00:03:58 Cenador Rúa Nova SARIEGOS
126 1349 MARÍA CASALEIRO BARROS F- 9 M35F- 1  00:27:43  00:03:58 BELUSO-BUEU
127 197 ANTONIO FERNANDEZ GARCIA SNM- 56  00:27:43  00:03:58 SITRAMA DE TERA
128 1084 ELOY MARTINEZ BUSTO SNM- 57  00:27:46  00:03:58 LEON
129 578 RAFA SERRANO BLANCO SNM- 58  00:27:48  00:03:59 VEGUELLINA DE ORBIGO
130 71 FRANCISCO CRESPO DIEZ M40M- 19  00:27:48  00:03:59 CLUB TRIATLON LEON LEÓN
131 431 DIEGO FERNANDEZ ARIAS SNM- 59  00:27:49  00:03:59 LEON
132 1033 PABLO CUESTA VALBUENA SNM- 60  00:27:50  00:03:59 LEÓN
133 108 RICARDO FERNÁNDEZ VALENCIA SNM- 61  00:27:50  00:03:59 LEONCORRE SARIEGOS
134 68 FRANCISCO MANUEL GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ M35M- 15  00:27:52  00:03:59 CLUB MONTAÑA TELENO LA BAÑEZA
135 477 MIGUEL FLORES GALLEGOS M45M- 16  00:27:53  00:03:59 LEON
136 79 RUBÉN GARCÍA LÓPEZ M40M- 20  00:27:54  00:04:00 FILÍPIDES LEÓN
137 510 VICTOR ALBERTO COLADO ALVAREZ M40M- 21  00:27:58  00:04:00 LEON
138 614 LUIS PEREZ RODRIGUEZ M40M- 22  00:28:00  00:04:00 LEON
139 656 ALICIA OBLANCA PUENTE F- 10 M35F- 2  00:28:02  00:04:01 ATLETISMO FISIORAMA-DRASANVI LEÓN
140 263 MARZOUK KHARBOUCH M45M- 17  00:28:06  00:04:01 MELILLA
141 983 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ TORRES M50M- 13  00:28:09  00:04:02 LA DESPENSA DE FER CASTRILLO DE LA RIBERA
142 198 JUSTO LAIZ GONZALEZ M40M- 23  00:28:10  00:04:02 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
143 796 ISABEL ALONSO VÉLEZ F- 11 M40F- 3  00:28:10  00:04:02 TIGRESINAS ROBLEDO DE TORÍO
144 688 HENAR PÉREZ GONZÁLEZ F- 12 M35F- 3  00:28:12  00:04:02 TIGRESINAS LEON
145 21 RODRIGO AGUIRRE IVORRA S20M- 4  00:28:14  00:04:02 AMIS ALCALA DE HENARES
146 670 LUCÍA CENTENO GONZÁLEZ F- 13 S20F- 2  00:28:15  00:04:03 NEW RUNNERS LEÓN
147 122 ROBERTO RODRÍGUEZ BULNES M35M- 16  00:28:18  00:04:03 NEWRUNNERS SAN ANDRES DEL RABANEDO
148 178 VICTOR ALVAREZ GARCIA M45M- 18  00:28:22  00:04:04 OVIEDO
149 83 JOSE ALBERTO BENÍTEZ ANDRADES SNM- 62  00:28:23  00:04:04 INDIPRO.ES LEÓN
150 972 MANUEL GERVAS FALCÓN M45M- 19  00:28:27  00:04:04 CLUB DEPORTIVO CARBAJALES LEÓN
151 160 GOYO MONTES REJÓN M35M- 17  00:28:28  00:04:04 TRIATLÓN FRÓMISTA LEÓN
152 1127 GABRIEL DOMÍNGUEZ CUESTA S20M- 5  00:28:29  00:04:05 GIJÓN
153 311 ADRIÁN LLAMAZARES GARCÍA SNM- 63  00:28:29  00:04:05 LEON
154 371 DAVID YEREGUI MARCOS DEL BLANCO M35M- 18  00:28:29  00:04:05 CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
155 479 MARCO ARIAS RODRIGUEZ SNM- 64  00:28:32  00:04:05 LA VIRGEN DEL CAMINO
156 626 ANTONIO LLANOS CANSECO M45M- 20  00:28:33  00:04:05 VEGUELLINA DE ORBIGO
157 1404 SERGIO PEREZ ORDAS SNM- 65  00:28:34  00:04:05 LEON
158 448 PEDRO HIDALGO YANES M40M- 24  00:28:34  00:04:05 LEON
159 945 MARÍA COSGAYA MORENTIN F- 14 M35F- 4  00:28:35  00:04:05 PALENCIA
160 1060 GUSTAVO VEIGA BARRIO M45M- 21  00:28:35  00:04:05 GIJÓN
161 1181 ÁLVARO COVARRUBIAS PÉREZ SNM- 66  00:28:36  00:04:06 LEÓN
162 349 DANIEL GIL CARRERA SNM- 67  00:28:39  00:04:06 LEON
163 559 MANUEL CASADO FERNANDEZ SNM- 68  00:28:39  00:04:06 LEON
164 1402 RAUL GONZALEZ GOMEZ SNM- 69  00:28:41  00:04:06 LEON
165 514 RUBEN VELEDA MEJUTO M40M- 25  00:28:41  00:04:06 MERIGNAC
166 641 RAUL MATILLA FERNANDEZ S20M- 6  00:28:45  00:04:07 PAMPLONA
167 611 DAVID MARCOS DELGADO SNM- 70  00:28:45  00:04:07 LEON
168 6 MENCHU LLAMAZARES ALVAREZ F- 15 M45F- 1  00:28:46  00:04:07 TIGRESINAS LEON
169 89 JUAN CARLOS ESTÉVEZ ESCAMOCHERO M50M- 14  00:28:46  00:04:07 INTELLIGENT-INTERVAL RUNNERS - LEÓN.LEON
170 347 LUIS MÉNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ M45M- 22  00:28:47  00:04:07 ALCOBENDAS
171 399 ADRIAN GUERRA GONZALEZ SNM- 71  00:28:47  00:04:07 VILLAQUILAMBRE
172 240 EDUARDO VILLA GONZÁLEZ M40M- 26  00:28:48  00:04:07 GETAFE
173 990 GREGORIO MARTINEZ DE PRADO M50M- 15  00:28:48  00:04:07 LEÓN CORRE LEÓN
174 659 ISABEL MARTÍNEZ NOVO F- 16 M40F- 4  00:28:49  00:04:07 CLUB ATLETISMO LEON LEÓN
175 463 PEDRO VICENTE PRIETO M45M- 23  00:28:49  00:04:07 LEON
176 74 CARLOS SANTAMARTA BAÑOS M50M- 16  00:28:51  00:04:08 COYANZA OVIEDO
177 106 JORGE ALLER GUTIÉRREZ M40M- 27  00:28:52  00:04:08 LEÓN CORRE LEÓN
178 959 SANTIAGO GRATAL AGUIRRE SNM- 72  00:28:55  00:04:08 AMIS ALPEDRETE
179 386 PABLO ANDRES FERNÁNDEZ RUIZ M40M- 28  00:28:56  00:04:08 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
180 1242 ÁLVARO SUÁREZ CASO M35M- 19  00:28:56  00:04:08 LEON
181 549 JOSÉ LUIS SANTOS LOBATO M45M- 24  00:28:56  00:04:08 LEÓN
182 545 DIEGO SUAREZ MARAÑON S20M- 7  00:28:56  00:04:08 LEON
183 1081 OSCAR ORIA MARTÍNEZ SNM- 73  00:28:57  00:04:09 LEÓN
184 56 JORGE VILLAVERDE DE LUCAS SNM- 74  00:28:57  00:04:09 CHEMO CHALLENGE LEON
185 602 SALVADOR FERNANDEZ ROBLES M45M- 25  00:28:58  00:04:09 LOS TERROBLES LEON
186 625 JOSE IGNACIO ROBLA BLAS M40M- 29  00:28:59  00:04:09 SANTIBAÑEZ DE ORDAS
187 262 JAIME ÁLVAREZ SÁNCHEZ M40M- 30  00:29:04  00:04:10 SANTA MARINA DEL REY
188 791 ELEA SERRANO MARTINEZ F- 17 SNF- 6  00:29:05  00:04:10 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
189 761 CAROLINE ANNE SMITH F- 18 M50F- 1  00:29:07  00:04:10 CASTRILLO DEL PORMA
190 275 PABLO BLANCO JUAREZ M40M- 31  00:29:07  00:04:10 LEON
191 397 LUIS ENRIQUE LUENGOS FERNANDEZ SNM- 75  00:29:08  00:04:10 LEON
192 1172 JORGE GÓMEZ RUEDA SNM- 76  00:29:08  00:04:10 LEON
193 774 LAURA FERRERO GIL F- 19 SNF- 7  00:29:08  00:04:10 LEÓN
194 760 DOVILE EIBUTYTE F- 20 SNF- 8  00:29:09  00:04:10 CLUB ATLETISMO LEON LEÓN
195 273 DAVID DE PONGA MAYO SNM- 77  00:29:13  00:04:11 LEON
196 555 JOSÉ CARLOS GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA M45M- 26  00:29:14  00:04:11 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO



197 484 FRANCISCO GONZALEZ BERNARDO M50M- 17  00:29:15  00:04:11 LEON
198 65 CARLOS ÁLVAREZ DEL CORRAL SNM- 78  00:29:17  00:04:11 CLUB CICLITA BEMBIBRE TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
199 577 SIXTO GARCIA MARQUES M35M- 20  00:29:18  00:04:12 BURGOS
200 429 EDUARDO SUÁREZ PORTO M35M- 21  00:29:18  00:04:12 VIGO
201 671 ALICIA GONZÁLEZ ALLER F- 21 M45F- 2  00:29:18  00:04:12 NEW RUNNERS LEON
202 1022 SERGIO VILLAZALA MERINO SNM- 79  00:29:21  00:04:12 SANTA MARINA DEL PARAMO
203 1042 JORGE CANTERO MARTÍNEZ M40M- 32  00:29:29  00:04:13 LOS TERROBLES LEON
204 179 IGNACIO LÓPEZ ANQUELA M45M- 27  00:29:32  00:04:14 LEÓN
205 518 JAVIER VELÁSQUEZ M35M- 22  00:29:33  00:04:14 LEON
206 658 NOELIA SABUGO SOUSA F- 22 M35F- 5  00:29:33  00:04:14 CLUB ATLETISMO LEON LEÓN
207 60 MARCOS BAS FERNANDEZ SNM- 80  00:29:33  00:04:14 CLUB ATLETISMO LEON SANTOVENIA DE LA VALDONCINA
208 970 DIEGO MILLAN DE LA CALLE SNM- 81  00:29:34  00:04:14 CLUB ATLETISMO LEÓN LEÓN
209 1193 JESUS LIEBANA IGLESIAS SNM- 82  00:29:34  00:04:14 GUARDO
210 491 ROBERTO BAYON LAREDO M40M- 33  00:29:34  00:04:14 LEON
211 1151 IGNACIO CANO M45M- 28  00:29:35  00:04:14 LEÓN
212 208 RAMÓN FERNÁNDEZ GONZALEZ M50M- 18  00:29:35  00:04:14 LEON
213 91 JAVIER GONZALEZ LORENZANA M40M- 34  00:29:36  00:04:14 INTERVAL VILECHA
214 1163 JOSE FLORENTINO AMOR SARDINA SNM- 83  00:29:37  00:04:14 VALENCIA DE DON JUAN
215 64 MIGUEL CORONADO DIAZ M50M- 19  00:29:43  00:04:15 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLAQUEJIDA MADRID
216 1055 JESÚS MÉNDEZ GONZÁLEZ M35M- 23  00:29:44  00:04:15 BARCELONA
217 173 IVAN JUNQUERA BERROS M35M- 24  00:29:45  00:04:15 GIJON
218 624 MANUEL IGLESIAS BANGO M50M- 20  00:29:46  00:04:16 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
219 1174 SERGIO MAYOR CEREIJO M35M- 25  00:29:48  00:04:16 PONFERRADA
220 308 VÍCTOR PÉREZ MELCÓN SNM- 84  00:29:49  00:04:16 LEÓN
221 1180 JUAN DE DIOS HEREDIA MALDONADO M50M- 21  00:29:50  00:04:16 GRANADA
222 27 VÍCTOR ALVAREZ TERRÓN M35M- 26  00:29:51  00:04:16 BLUELINE EVASION REUS LEON
223 1056 JOAQUIN BUSTO GONZALEZ M40M- 35  00:29:52  00:04:16 BARCELONA
224 1283 SUSANNA ARMENGOL PORTA F- 23 M40F- 5  00:29:52  00:04:16 BARCELONA
225 22 JUAN ALEJANDRO AGUIRRE IVORRA SNM- 85  00:29:53  00:04:17 AMIS ALCALA DE NENARES
226 128 BLAS QUINTANILLA GONZÁLEZ M50M- 22  00:29:56  00:04:17 NUNCA CORRERÁS SOLO LEON
227 1040 FRANCISCO DE ATILANO M35M- 27  00:29:57  00:04:17 LEÓN
228 1018 DIEGO ALONSO ASTORGA SNM- 86  00:29:58  00:04:17 ATLETISMO FISIORAMA-DRASANVI LEÓN
229 177 MARIO SUAREZ SANTOS M35M- 28  00:29:59  00:04:17 LEON
230 1299 BEATRIZ POTES MORANTE F- 24 M35F- 6  00:30:00  00:04:18 LEON
231 1148 LUIS JAVIER MARTINEZ PUENTE SNM- 87  00:30:00  00:04:18 LEON
232 1396 BERNARDO LUNA RABANAL M45M- 29  00:30:01  00:04:18 LEON
233 154 DIEGO PRÓSPERO CAÑÓN SNM- 88  00:30:04  00:04:18 TORTUGAS TRAIL TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
234 63 LUIS PUENTE MARIN M35M- 29  00:30:08  00:04:19 CLUB ATLETISMO RACING LEON LEON
235 593 ROBERTO NIEMBRO ACEBES M45M- 30  00:30:09  00:04:19 LA ROBLA
236 687 NATALIA ALONSO VÉLEZ F- 25 M40F- 6  00:30:10  00:04:19 TIGRESINAS LEON
237 714 CAROLINA BOLAÑOS RODRÍGUEZ F- 26 M35F- 7  00:30:10  00:04:19 TIGRESINAS LEON
238 76 DANIEL IGLESIAS MIGUÉLEZ M35M- 30  00:30:10  00:04:19 EL DOMINGO A LAS 8 SAN VICENTE DEL RASPEIG
239 440 JORGE GONZALEZ VILLACORTA SNM- 89  00:30:10  00:04:19 LEON
240 369 JAVIER PASTOR CALABUIG M40M- 36  00:30:12  00:04:19 ONTINYENT
241 575 WENDEL MUNIZ VIDAL M35M- 31  00:30:13  00:04:19 LEÓN
242 1024 RUBEN RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA M45M- 31  00:30:13  00:04:19 PONFERRADA
243 633 LUIS ENRIQUE SUÁREZ HIDALGO SNM- 90  00:30:13  00:04:19 VILLADANGOS DEL PARAMO
244 102 FERNANDO FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO M40M- 37  00:30:13  00:04:19 LEON CORRE LEÓN
245 1041 MIGUEL PECO SNM- 91  00:30:15  00:04:20 MADRID
246 1053 JORGE DE LA RIVA DEL RIO SNM- 92  00:30:15  00:04:20 LEON
247 813 ANA MATA RODRÍGUEZ F- 27 M45F- 3  00:30:16  00:04:20 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN
248 608 RAFAEL FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ SNM- 93  00:30:19  00:04:20 NAVIA
249 259 GUILLERMO FERNANDEZ GARCIA SNM- 94  00:30:20  00:04:20 LEON
250 496 DANIEL ARIAS GARCÍA M35M- 32  00:30:22  00:04:21 QUINTANILLA DE SOLLAMAS
251 261 HÉCTOR VILLA GONZÁLEZ M40M- 38  00:30:22  00:04:21 MADRID
252 495 MARCOS ALVAREZ GARCIA SNM- 95  00:30:22  00:04:21 SAN ANDRES DEL RABANEDO
253 911 NATALIA ORTEGO PEREZ F- 28 SNF- 9  00:30:23  00:04:21 LEON
254 1162 ALBERTO CHAMORRO GIGANTO SNM- 96  00:30:23  00:04:21 LEON
255 571 ALVARO CARDO NAVA S20M- 8  00:30:24  00:04:21 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
256 690 MARILO GUAYO GOMEZ F- 29 M45F- 4  00:30:24  00:04:21 TORTUGAS TRAIL LEON LORENZANA
257 156 PEDRO GÓMEZ CASADO M45M- 32  00:30:24  00:04:21 TORTUGAS TRAIL LEÓN LORENZANA
258 657 PATRICIA PEREZ FRESNO F- 30 M35F- 8  00:30:26  00:04:21 ATLETISMO FISIORAMA-DRASANVI VILLARENTE
259 550 IVÁN MARAY MATEOS SNM- 97  00:30:27  00:04:21 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
260 674 ANDREA QUIÑONES RODRÍGUEZ F- 31 SNF- 10  00:30:28  00:04:22 NEWRUNNERS NAVATEJERA
261 1196 CLAUDIO FERNANDEZ PANIAGUA M45M- 33  00:30:32  00:04:22 LEON
262 1190 CESAR MALLO PIEDRA M45M- 34  00:30:33  00:04:22 LEON
263 28 DAVID ALONSO FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 98  00:30:33  00:04:22 BURGUER DAKAR TRIATLÓN TETUÁN LA ROBLA
264 341 ADRIAN LOPEZ MARTINEZ S20M- 9  00:30:34  00:04:22 VALENCIA DE DON JUAN
265 1203 DIEGO FERNÁNDEZ DÍEZ SNM- 99  00:30:34  00:04:22 LEÓN
266 540 CHRISTIAN GORGOJO CASTRILLO SNM- 100  00:30:34  00:04:22 LEON
267 279 GUZMAN OVEJA MARTINEZ M35M- 33  00:30:34  00:04:22 LEON
268 542 RUBEN MATA NICOLAS SNM- 101  00:30:35  00:04:23 LEON
269 492 CARLOS GONZALEZ VEGUE SNM- 102  00:30:35  00:04:23 LEON
270 100 GERARDO CARREÑO SANZ M45M- 35  00:30:36  00:04:23 LEON CORRE LEON
271 317 MANUEL GUEREÑU PANERO SNM- 103  00:30:36  00:04:23 LEON
272 37 ALEJANDRO CABERO VILLASOL SNM- 104  00:30:37  00:04:23 CAR LA ROBLA LEON
273 284 DANIEL FERNANDEZ VOCES SNM- 105  00:30:38  00:04:23 LEON
274 285 MARCOS PACHO PUENTE SNM- 106  00:30:38  00:04:23 LEON
275 38 BORJA GONZÁLEZ ACEBES SNM- 107  00:30:40  00:04:23 CAR LA ROBLA SAN ANDRES DE RABANEDO
276 1146 JOSE JAVIER GUTIERREZ CASTRO M45M- 36  00:30:41  00:04:23 LEON
277 637 JUAN JOSE BARRIO MADRIGAL M35M- 34  00:30:44  00:04:24 HARO
278 1179 DAVID CORDERO SNM- 108  00:30:45  00:04:24 LEÓN
279 1128 FERNANDO VAZQUEZ ALVAREZ M45M- 37  00:30:45  00:04:24 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
280 15 ANDREA OVEJERO MADRAZO F- 32 M35F- 9  00:30:46  00:04:24 Cenador Rúa Nova LEÓN
281 488 VÍCTOR HUGO SANTIAGO ÁLVAREZ SNM- 109  00:30:46  00:04:24 POBLADURA DE PELAYO GARCÍA
282 203 VÍCTOR MANUEL GUTIÉRREZ MURILLO M40M- 39  00:30:47  00:04:24 SAN SEBASTIÁN DE LOS REYES
283 1235 JOSÉ MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ CABAÑAS M35M- 35  00:30:49  00:04:25 LEÓN
284 421 ANGEL SEISDEDOS MARTIN M35M- 36  00:30:49  00:04:25 LEON
285 201 MARCOS COBOS SNM- 110  00:30:49  00:04:25 LEÓN
286 524 ALVARO COBOS MARTINEZ SNM- 111  00:30:50  00:04:25 VEGAS DEL CONDADO
287 1238 JUAN CARLOS ALCALDE SANZ M45M- 38  00:30:50  00:04:25 VALLADOLID
288 393 FRANCISCO JOSÉ ESCRIHUELA LANGA M50M- 23  00:30:50  00:04:25 POZUELO DE ALARCÓN
289 1159 CARLOS LOPEZ CARBAJAL M35M- 37  00:30:52  00:04:25 LEON
290 1023 JESÚS DEL BLANCO FERNÁNDEZ M50M- 24  00:30:53  00:04:25 CISTIERNA
291 1265 NATIVIDAD PARRADO COLINAS F- 33 M50F- 2  00:30:53  00:04:25 VILLAESTRIGO DEL PARAMO
292 1114 GUILLERMO FLECHA VEGA M40M- 40  00:30:53  00:04:25 GIJON
293 300 XAVI BUZON PASTRANA M40M- 41  00:30:54  00:04:25 SANTA EULALAIA DE RONÇANA
294 1145 ROBERTO CARLOS PEREZ MARTINEZ M40M- 42  00:30:54  00:04:25 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
295 502 JULIO MEDAYO TORRES M40M- 43  00:30:55  00:04:25 VILLANUEVA DEL PARDILLO
296 513 ENAITZ MUGARZA SNM- 112  00:30:55  00:04:25 AZKOITIA, GIPUZKOA



297 1401 ALBERTO MARTINEZ GARCIA SNM- 113  00:30:57  00:04:26 LEON
298 372 FRANCISCO JOSÉ GARCÍA VALADÉS M40M- 44  00:30:59  00:04:26 LEÓN
299 797 ALICIA GALLEGO MORÁN F- 34 SNF- 11  00:30:59  00:04:26 LEÓN
300 410 JAIME GORDÓN DURÁN SNM- 114  00:31:00  00:04:26 LEÓN
301 507 ISMAEL RODRÍGUEZ M45M- 39  00:31:00  00:04:26 LEON
302 588 RODRIGO NEGRO RODRIGUEZ SNM- 115  00:31:01  00:04:26 LEON
303 1152 JAVI GARCÍA M35M- 38  00:31:02  00:04:26 BRIÓN
304 338 MIGUEL PEREZ PANIAGUA SNM- 116  00:31:03  00:04:27 LEON
305 337 LUIS MANUEL MONTAÑA ALONSO SNM- 117  00:31:03  00:04:27 LEON
306 589 BORJA JIMENEZ TASCON SNM- 118  00:31:06  00:04:27 LEON
307 1008 SALVADOR MANCEÑIDO PARRADO M50M- 25  00:31:08  00:04:27 RUNNING RIVAS VILLAESTRIGO DEL PARAMO
308 1189 LUIS RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ M35M- 39  00:31:09  00:04:27 CAMPO Y SANTIBAÑEZ
309 1139 JORGE PINTO PEQUE SNM- 119  00:31:10  00:04:28 LEON
310 35 ALBERTO HORNILLOS MARTÍN M40M- 45  00:31:11  00:04:28 CA SAN ILDEFONSO GUADAMUR
311 85 JESUS MARIA MARTIN CALVO M40M- 46  00:31:12  00:04:28 INTELLIGENT INTERVAL INSTAX LEON
312 1085 NIKOLA FLOREZ HANNON S20M- 10  00:31:13  00:04:28 LEON
313 298 JOSÉ LUIS GARCÍA LÓPEZ M50M- 26  00:31:13  00:04:28 LEGANÉS
314 534 PABLO CACHERO HERNANDEZ S20M- 11  00:31:14  00:04:28 LEON
315 342 ISRAEL LORENZANA MALAGÓN M35M- 40  00:31:15  00:04:28 MADRID
316 557 SAMUEL FERRERAS FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 120  00:31:16  00:04:28 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
317 146 RAUL DIEZ FERNANDEZ SNM- 121  00:31:16  00:04:28 SITRAMA DE TERA SITRAMA DE TERA
318 672 ROSA ANA MARTINEZ LOPEZ F- 35 M40F- 7  00:31:17  00:04:29 NEW RUNNERS LEON
319 594 JESUS SAIZ GO M40M- 47  00:31:18  00:04:29 LEON
320 1124 EDGAR BERREZUETA ALVARADO M40M- 48  00:31:18  00:04:29 OVIEDO
321 985 JOSE MARIA ALONSO MONTALVO M50M- 27  00:31:19  00:04:29 LEON CORRE BARRIO DE PINILLA
322 984 FLORENCIO IGLESIAS GARCIA M35M- 41  00:31:20  00:04:29 LA DESPENSA DE FER RUNNING LEON
323 993 LUIS ALVAREZ CASTRO M50M- 28  00:31:20  00:04:29 LEON-CORRE VILLA OBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
324 225 PAUL EVANS M40M- 49  00:31:23  00:04:29 CAMBRIDGE
325 680 OLGA RUBIO ÁLVAREZ F- 36 M35F- 10  00:31:24  00:04:30 RACING LEÓN LEON
326 1165 PABLO ARCE MENÉNDEZ SNM- 122  00:31:24  00:04:30 OVIEDO
327 1383 RUBEN MARTINEZ GARCIA SNM- 123  00:31:26  00:04:30 LEON
328 388 ALEJANDRO BENITO MARTINEZ SNM- 124  00:31:28  00:04:30 LEON
329 405 JAVIER HERREROS PALMERO M45M- 40  00:31:30  00:04:30 MADRID
330 247 LUIS ALBERTO LOPEZ PIÑERO M40M- 50  00:31:31  00:04:31 SANTOVENIA DEL MONTE
331 395 PABLO ARRAIZA JIMENEZ M45M- 41  00:31:32  00:04:31 LEON
332 612 LUIS ENRIQUE VALDEON VALDEON M50M- 29  00:31:32  00:04:31 LEON
333 1176 SERGIO GARCÍA GARCÍA M35M- 42  00:31:35  00:04:31 SITRAMA DE TERA
334 1170 VÍCTOR MERAYO DOMÍNGUEZ SNM- 125  00:31:36  00:04:31 PUENTE DE DOMINGO FLÓREZ
335 362 LUIS MARIA GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ M45M- 42  00:31:38  00:04:32 LEÓN
336 290 DIEGO BORRAZ RODRÍGUEZ S20M- 12  00:31:38  00:04:32 LEON
337 1132 PEDRO ALLER FERNANDEZ M50M- 30  00:31:38  00:04:32 LEON
338 389 ALBERTO BENITO MARTINEZ SNM- 126  00:31:39  00:04:32 LEON
339 1003 PEDRO MARÍA GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ M50M- 31  00:31:43  00:04:32 NUNCA CORRERAS SOLO TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
340 764 ELENA SUAREZ LAIZ F- 37 SNF- 12  00:31:43  00:04:32 CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
341 1380 JESUS SUALDEA MARTIN SNM- 127  00:31:44  00:04:32 MADRID
342 1032 JOSE RAMON CAMPOMANES ALVAREZ M50M- 32  00:31:44  00:04:32 LEÓN
343 1062 ÁLVARO SILVAN LLAMAS S20M- 13  00:31:44  00:04:32 BENAZOLVE
344 1082 ALEJANDRO CAUSAPIÉ CASTRO SNM- 128  00:31:45  00:04:33 CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
345 1063 TEO BAREA ESTEBAN S20M- 14  00:31:45  00:04:33 BEMBIBRE
346 336 BRUNO PACHO MARTINEZ S20M- 15  00:31:47  00:04:33 LEON
347 667 ELENA CASADO CASTRILLO F- 38 SNF- 13  00:31:49  00:04:33 LEON CORRE BUHAS SANTA MARÍA DEL PÁRAMO
348 14 MIGUEL ANGEL BARRILERO MARTIN SNM- 129  00:31:49  00:04:33 LEON
349 129 MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ ROBLES M45M- 43  00:31:50  00:04:33 LOS TERROBLES PARACUELLOS
350 1381 GABRIEL GARCIA RODRIGUEZ M45M- 44  00:31:51  00:04:33 SITRAMA D TERA
351 531 ENRIQUE FERNANDEZ BOJ M50M- 33  00:31:51  00:04:33 LEON
352 1107 DIEGO GAGO ALVAREZ S20M- 16  00:31:53  00:04:34 LEON
353 541 HECTOR DENIS GONZALEZ SNM- 130  00:31:55  00:04:34 LEON
354 278 SERGIO GARCÍA SANMARTÍN S20M- 17  00:31:57  00:04:34 LEÓN
355 86 ALEJANDRO SANTOS ALMIRANTE M50M- 34  00:31:58  00:04:34 INTELLIGENT-INTERVAL LEON
356 1077 DIEGO LÓPEZ COLINO S20M- 18  00:31:59  00:04:35 SAN ANDRÉS DEL RABANEDO
357 897 ANA GIL ALONSO F- 39 SNF- 14  00:32:01  00:04:35 LEON
358 420 HÉCTOR MARTÍNEZ GUTIÉRREZ SNM- 131  00:32:01  00:04:35 LEON
359 605 LUIS RABANAL SALA SNM- 132  00:32:01  00:04:35 LEÓN
360 416 RODRIGO SÁNCHEZ LOZANO M40M- 51  00:32:01  00:04:35 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
361 1142 HÉCTOR RAMOS REVILLA SNM- 133  00:32:01  00:04:35 ALCOBENDAS
362 1245 RUTH MARÍA GARCÍA ALEGRE F- 40 M35F- 11  00:32:02  00:04:35 ASTORGA RUNNING LEÓN
363 1385 JAVIER CASTRO GIGANTO M35M- 43  00:32:02  00:04:35 LEON
364 1386 PABLO MARTINEZ VELILLA SNM- 134  00:32:02  00:04:35 LEON
365 363 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ OJEDA M40M- 52  00:32:04  00:04:35 LLANES
366 1204 DAVID FERNÁNDEZ M35M- 44  00:32:05  00:04:35 LEÓN
367 639 ROBERTO GARCIA MENDEZ M40M- 53  00:32:07  00:04:36 LEON
368 660 CARMEN CANSECO F- 41 SNF- 15  00:32:08  00:04:36 CLUB DE ATLETISMO RACING LEON VILLAOBISPO
369 1094 ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ SANTOS S20M- 19  00:32:08  00:04:36 LEON
370 69 JOSE DIEGO VELILLA ABARRIO M40M- 54  00:32:09  00:04:36 LEON
371 296 ÁNGEL FERNÁNDEZ ROSINO SNM- 135  00:32:09  00:04:36 LEÓN
372 320 DAVID BLANCO HERRERO SNM- 136  00:32:10  00:04:36 LEÓN
373 282 ALEJENADRO ALONSO FERNANDEZ SNM- 137  00:32:12  00:04:36 LA ROBLA
374 112 JAVIER LIZAGA M35M- 45  00:32:12  00:04:36 LLORENTE TERUEL
375 167 JESUS ALONSO ALONSO M50M- 35  00:32:12  00:04:36 VILLARRIN LEON
376 1175 CÉSAR MARQUÉS RODRÍGUEZ SNM- 138  00:32:13  00:04:37 LEON
377 749 ESTHER PEREZ GALLEGO F- 42 SNF- 16  00:32:14  00:04:37 SANTA MARIA DEL PARAMO
378 789 VERONICA GARCIA FIERRO F- 43 SNF- 17  00:32:14  00:04:37 LEON
379 335 DARIO PACHO MARTINEZ SNM- 139  00:32:20  00:04:38 VILLAMOROS DE MANSILLAS
380 309 ÁLVARO ÁLVAREZ SANTIAGO M35M- 46  00:32:23  00:04:38 MADRID
381 1066 JEREMIAS PALOTTA M40M- 55  00:32:23  00:04:38 QUILMES
382 843 LORENA MEDINA PÉREZ F- 44 SNF- 18  00:32:23  00:04:38 CLUB ATLETISMO LEON LEÓN
383 101 JOSÉ MANUEL CARBALLAL PUENTE M50M- 36  00:32:23  00:04:38 LEON CORRE LEÓN
384 220 MATÍAS VALLEJO ROMERO M50M- 37  00:32:23  00:04:38 MADRID
385 185 DANIEL VALLEJO ARIAS M40M- 56  00:32:24  00:04:38 MADRID
386 473 PATRICIO MARTINEZ REBOLLAR M40M- 57  00:32:24  00:04:38 LEON
387 494 MARIO CARO CASTRO M40M- 58  00:32:24  00:04:38 TORNEROS DEL BERNESGA
388 1078 JOSE MARÍA FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ M40M- 59  00:32:25  00:04:38 LEON
389 383 ALDO MORALA CASTRESANA M35M- 47  00:32:25  00:04:38 LEÓN
390 345 ALFONSO CEFERINO SERRANO MARTÍN M40M- 60  00:32:25  00:04:38 LEON
391 1100 LUIS MIGUELEZ GIGOSOS M40M- 61  00:32:26  00:04:38 NAVATEJERA
392 1195 JOSE ÁNGEL ALVAREZ GARCÍA M35M- 48  00:32:27  00:04:39 LEÓN
393 1221 DAVID MENDEZ ARES M40M- 62  00:32:27  00:04:39 NAVATEJERA
394 384 RAUL ESPADA FERNANDEZ M35M- 49  00:32:27  00:04:39 LEON
395 846 AROA GUTIERREZ LOPEZ F- 45 SNF- 19  00:32:28  00:04:39 LEON
396 304 DAVID MÉNDEZ SEVILLANO SNM- 140  00:32:28  00:04:39 LEON



397 172 BLAS VELEDO FERNANDEZ M50M- 38  00:32:28  00:04:39 LEON
398 319 TOMÁS MANTECÓN DEL VALLE SNM- 141  00:32:29  00:04:39 LEÓN
399 509 JOSÉ MANUEL CANEDO ABELENDA M45M- 45  00:32:29  00:04:39 LEÓN
400 673 NINA PRIETO FARELO F- 46 S20F- 3  00:32:29  00:04:39 NEW RUNNERS LEON
401 120 JUAN JOSE PRIETO BARRIENTOS M40M- 63  00:32:29  00:04:39 NEW RUNNERS LEON
402 1382 ANDRES FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ M35M- 50  00:32:29  00:04:39 LEON
403 1067 ÓSCAR PINA CANAL S20M- 20  00:32:30  00:04:39 CISTIERNA
404 111 ALBERTO ALONSO GARCIA M35M- 51  00:32:30  00:04:39 LLION RUNNERS TEAM LEON
405 883 SILVIA SOUTO GONZÁLEZ F- 47 M40F- 8  00:32:31  00:04:39 GIJÓN
406 572 ROBERTO VEGA GORDÓN M50M- 39  00:32:33  00:04:39 LEON
407 299 CÉSAR GARCÍA VÍLCHEZ S20M- 21  00:32:35  00:04:40 LEGANÉS
408 535 ADRIAN REYES CRISTIN SNM- 142  00:32:37  00:04:40 LEON
409 1234 ÓSCAR GARCÍA LASTRA M45M- 46  00:32:38  00:04:40 LEÓN
410 527 RASMUS DISSING PEDERSEN M40M- 64  00:32:40  00:04:40 LEON
411 1281 OLGA FUERTES ROBLES F- 48 SNF- 20  00:32:41  00:04:41 LEON
412 1278 MARIA GARCIA F- 49 SNF- 21  00:32:42  00:04:41 VILLABURBULA
413 1069 JUAN DÍEZ GONZÁLEZ M40M- 65  00:32:44  00:04:41 LEÓN
414 543 ALBERTO ORTEGO PEREZ SNM- 143  00:32:47  00:04:41 LEÓN
415 1154 ANTONIO GARCÍA DOMÍNGUEZ SNM- 144  00:32:50  00:04:42 GIJÓN
416 994 JAVIER CUEVAS PARIENTE M45M- 47  00:32:52  00:04:42 MTB RUNNERS LEON LEON
417 1197 EMILIO MARZAL PIRIZ M50M- 40  00:32:52  00:04:42 LEÓN
418 446 VÍCTOR MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ SNM- 145  00:32:53  00:04:42 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
419 233 VICENTE SACRISTÁN FERNANDEZ M40M- 66  00:32:53  00:04:42 LEON
420 1270 JULIA IGLESIAS LÓPEZ DE PRADO F- 50 SNF- 22  00:32:53  00:04:42 VILLAOBISPO DELAS REGUERAS
421 253 CARLOS LLAMAZARES REDONDO M50M- 41  00:32:54  00:04:42 MADRID
422 1027 AMABLE GONZÁLEZ RODRIGUEZ M35M- 52  00:32:57  00:04:43 GIJÓN
423 458 DIEGO FERNANDEZ OLMOS SNM- 146  00:32:57  00:04:43 SAN ANDRES DE RABANEDO
424 457 PABLO FERNANDEZ OLMOS SNM- 147  00:32:57  00:04:43 SAN ANDRES DE RABANEDO
425 1361 PILAR DE LA FUENTE LASO F- 51 SNF- 23  00:32:58  00:04:43 LEON
426 1403 VICTOR GONZALEZ GOMEZ SNM- 148  00:32:58  00:04:43 LEON
427 41 JAVIER SANTOS DIAZ S20M- 22  00:32:58  00:04:43 CASA ASTURIAS LEON
428 439 NICOLAS YUSTE TIRADOS SNM- 149  00:33:01  00:04:43 COLADILLA
429 584 JULIÁN ANDRÉS TEZZA DIOTTO SNM- 150  00:33:03  00:04:44 TRABAJO DEL CAMINO
430 885 INMACULADA ALVAREZ ALVAREZ F- 52 M50F- 3  00:33:05  00:04:44 LEON
431 451 PEDRO LEAL VIME M50M- 42  00:33:05  00:04:44 ASTORGA
432 645 CARMEN GARCIA CUEVAS F- 53 M50F- 4  00:33:05  00:04:44 ASOCIACIÓN TIERRA TRÁGAME GETAFE
433 1241 DARIO ALFONSO ALVAREZ M40M- 67  00:33:06  00:04:44 LEÓN
434 1200 FERNANDO LLAMAZARES CONTRERAS SNM- 151  00:33:06  00:04:44 LEÓN
435 1250 CRISTINA GONZÁLEZ MEDINA F- 54 SNF- 24  00:33:06  00:04:44 LEON CORRE BUHAS TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
436 991 MANUEL SANTOS SUÁREZ M50M- 43  00:33:06  00:04:44 LEÓN CORRE LEÓN
437 90 JESUS IGNACIO DIAZ ARMESTO M35M- 53  00:33:06  00:04:44 INTERVAL LEON
438 1353 MARTA CORDERO F- 55 SNF- 25  00:33:07  00:04:44 LEÓN
439 1013 CAMILO MACIAS ZAHINOS M50M- 44  00:33:09  00:04:45 ULE CHORCO LEON
440 1035 ALFREDO GONZÁLEZ VALBUENA M50M- 45  00:33:09  00:04:45 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
441 978 SENÉN DEL CANTO GARCÍA SNM- 152  00:33:09  00:04:45 ESCUELA ULE-CHORCO SAN ANDRES DEL RABANEDO
442 956 ANTONIO PINILLA HOMPANERA M50M- 46  00:33:10  00:04:45 + QUE FISIO LEON
443 968 GONZALO SANTOS PARDO M50M- 47  00:33:10  00:04:45 CASARES XTREME MADRID
444 142 MARCOS GÓMEZ CARRASCO M40M- 68  00:33:10  00:04:45 SALVADORES BIKE TEAM LEON
445 999 ARSENIO TERRÓN ALFONSO M50M- 48  00:33:10  00:04:45 NO HAY GÜEVOS TIN LEON
446 803 ANA VEGA DIEZ F- 56 SNF- 26  00:33:10  00:04:45 CANALES
447 1268 MARIA EUGENIA ROIG BERMÚDEZ DE CASTRO F- 57 M50F- 5  00:33:10  00:04:45 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
448 1088 JAVIER GALAN M40M- 69  00:33:10  00:04:45 ALCORCÓN
449 1115 FRANCISCO JOSÉ DIEZ VIZCAÍNO SNM- 153  00:33:10  00:04:45 LEÓN
450 1327 LUCIA GOMEZ VILLAVERDE F- 58 SNF- 27  00:33:10  00:04:45 LEON
451 236 MIGUEL ÁNGEL BAYÓN GALLEGO SNM- 154  00:33:11  00:04:45 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
452 77 TOMÁS FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO M50M- 49  00:33:11  00:04:45 ESCUELA DEL CORREDOR ULE-CHORCO LEON
453 591 BORJA ROBLES CABALLERO M35M- 54  00:33:11  00:04:45 LEON
454 590 HUGO ROBLES CABALLERO M35M- 55  00:33:11  00:04:45 MADRID
455 599 GUILLERMO DIAZ BURON M35M- 56  00:33:11  00:04:45 LEÓN
456 443 JESUS RODRIGUEZ MARRAN M50M- 50  00:33:11  00:04:45 LEON
457 444 MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ OTERO SNM- 155  00:33:11  00:04:45 LEON
458 1045 ALFREDO MARCOS SNM- 156  00:33:12  00:04:45 LEON
459 283 VICTOR GONZALEZ VILLACORTA SNM- 157  00:33:16  00:04:46 LEON
460 928 ESTEFANÍA CANTERO MARTÍNEZ F- 59 M45F- 5  00:33:16  00:04:46 PARACUELLOS
461 622 SERGIO CARBAJO ALVAREZ S20M- 23  00:33:16  00:04:46 OVIEDO
462 1054 PABLO DE LA RIVA DEL RIO SNM- 158  00:33:16  00:04:46 LEON
463 1185 RODRIGO ROMERO FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 159  00:33:18  00:04:46 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
464 576 NACHO MORALES BOMBIN M35M- 57  00:33:19  00:04:46 BURGOS
465 564 PABLO CASAS M40M- 70  00:33:20  00:04:46 LEON
466 1129 ROBERTO ALONSO VELEZ M45M- 48  00:33:20  00:04:46 LEON
467 1350 MARÍA ORTEGO BÉCARES F- 60 M40F- 9  00:33:26  00:04:47 MADRID
468 365 ALFONSO SANTOS PUEBLA M45M- 49  00:33:30  00:04:48 COSLADA
469 26 JUAN MANUEL GARCIA FERNANDEZ M50M- 51  00:33:30  00:04:48 ATLETISMO TELENO LA CARRERA
470 408 DIEGO DÍAZ GONZÁLEZ M35M- 58  00:33:31  00:04:48 MOTA DEL CUERVO
471 325 LUIS BUSTO ALVAREZ M40M- 71  00:33:31  00:04:48 LEON
472 963 FERRAN VILA VIVES SNM- 160  00:33:33  00:04:48 C.A. BÈRNIA XALÓ
473 964 FRANCISCO FEMENIA SERRA SNM- 161  00:33:33  00:04:48 C.A. BÈRNIA XALÓ
474 1039 JOSÉ MIGUEL GUTIÉRREZ GONZÁLEZ M45M- 50  00:33:35  00:04:48 LEÓN
475 702 CAROLINA RODRIGUEZ BALLESTEROS F- 61 SNF- 28  00:33:36  00:04:48 LEON CORRE BUHAS LEON
476 188 ISIDRO JAVIER MELON DE LA FUENTE SNM- 162  00:33:36  00:04:48 LEON
477 271 JUAN CARLOS REDONDO GARCIA M40M- 72  00:33:38  00:04:49 LEON
478 1096 PABLO VILLA PEREZ SNM- 163  00:33:39  00:04:49 LEON
479 874 ELENA MAGAZ GARCIA F- 62 M35F- 12  00:33:42  00:04:49 CARRIZO
480 548 RAUL GARCIA DIEZ M45M- 51  00:33:44  00:04:50 LEON
481 453 ALBERTO LEAL MATILLA SNM- 164  00:33:44  00:04:50 LEON
482 1095 SAUL MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ SNM- 165  00:33:45  00:04:50 NAVATEJERA
483 1188 MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ M40M- 73  00:33:45  00:04:50 SANTIBÁÑEZ DEL BERNESGA
484 244 JAVIER CAÑAS ORDÁS M35M- 59  00:33:46  00:04:50 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
485 1083 JAVIER GARCIA FERNANDEZ S20M- 24  00:33:47  00:04:50 LEON
486 455 VLADIK CUBRÍA MORÁN S20M- 25  00:33:47  00:04:50 LEÓN
487 499 JAVIER ARAUZO GUERRA SNM- 166  00:33:48  00:04:50 VECINDARIO
488 241 JUAN MANUEL MARTINEZ BARRIENTOS M50M- 52  00:33:50  00:04:50 LEON
489 1177 JORGE NOGALEDO TRAVIESO SNM- 167  00:33:51  00:04:51 IRUN
490 277 LUIS FRANCISCO GARCIA CABERO M50M- 53  00:33:52  00:04:51 GRULLEROS
491 489 ANGEL BAENA GONZÁLEZ M40M- 74  00:33:54  00:04:51 LEÓN
492 533 JAVIER GONZALEZ ALVAREZ S20M- 26  00:33:54  00:04:51 LEON
493 358 MOISES SARIÑENA M35M- 60  00:33:55  00:04:51 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
494 522 ALBERTO COLINAS DUARTE SNM- 168  00:33:56  00:04:51 LEON
495 783 SUSANA BARDAL LEÓN F- 63 M40F- 10  00:33:59  00:04:52 LEON
496 412 RAÚL SÁNCHEZ MORALES M35M- 61  00:34:00  00:04:52 CAMAS



497 256 FRANCISCO CREMER KRZESZOWSKA M40M- 75  00:34:02  00:04:52 MARCK
498 644 AUDREY LÉOTY F- 64 M35F- 13  00:34:02  00:04:52 AS MARCK MARCK
499 1074 JORGE MIGUEL GONZALEZ SANCHEZ SNM- 169  00:34:04  00:04:52 LEON
500 544 MIGUEL SUÁREZ GONZÁLEZ M50M- 54  00:34:04  00:04:52 GIJÓN
501 425 JESUS FERNANDEZ NAVEIRA SNM- 170  00:34:05  00:04:53 LEON
502 585 GUILLERMO FUENTES SAN MARTIN SNM- 171  00:34:06  00:04:53 MADRID
503 196 LUIS ALBERTO TASCÓN LLAMAZARES M35M- 62  00:34:07  00:04:53 ALCORCÓN
504 1258 ANA BELEN VIÑUELA ALVAREZ F- 65 M50F- 6  00:34:08  00:04:53 LEON
505 368 CÁNDIDO PUENTE LÓPEZ M40M- 76  00:34:10  00:04:53 VEGUELLINA DE ORBIGO
506 765 BEATRIZ FERNANDEZ ALPERI F- 66 M40F- 11  00:34:10  00:04:53 LEON
507 551 JOSE MANUEL RÍOS DEL CAÑO SNM- 172  00:34:10  00:04:53 SANTA MARIA DEL PARAMO
508 1166 ROBERTO ALONSO SASTRE SNM- 173  00:34:10  00:04:53 VALENCIA DE DON JUAN
509 726 LUCÍA COLÍN F- 67 M35F- 14  00:34:11  00:04:53 LEÓN
510 1213 DIEGO GARCÍA CARBAJO SNM- 174  00:34:11  00:04:53 LEÓN
511 1111 FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZÁLEZ GUTIÉRREZ M35M- 63  00:34:12  00:04:54 LEON
512 1068 JULIO CAÑAS DIEZ M50M- 55  00:34:12  00:04:54 LEÓN
513 380 CARLOS TASCON RIVERO M50M- 56  00:34:12  00:04:54 LEÓN
514 662 LUCIA ZALVE BARREDA F- 68 SNF- 29  00:34:13  00:04:54 CLUB TRIATLO SUECA TORRENT
515 288 AGUSTÍN PUENTE GUTIERREZ M50M- 57  00:34:13  00:04:54 VEGUELLINA DE ORBIGO
516 1215 JESUS GARCIA GOMEZ SNM- 175  00:34:13  00:04:54 LEON
517 663 ANA SILENIA DE JESÚS HERNÁNDEZ F- 69 M40F- 12  00:34:13  00:04:54 DEPORTE Y SALUD PALMA DE MALLORCA
518 1038 CARLOS GARCIA ALVAREZ M50M- 58  00:34:14  00:04:54 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
519 601 JAIRO GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ M35M- 64  00:34:14  00:04:54 LEON
520 280 VÍCTOR GARCÍA SANMARTÍN S20M- 27  00:34:14  00:04:54 LEÓN
521 505 ANTONIO PÉREZ DE LAS HERAS M45M- 52  00:34:16  00:04:54 LEÓN
522 460 PABLO MARTIN DE PERALTA SNM- 176  00:34:17  00:04:54 LEON
523 387 JUSTO ALBERTO BENITO GONZALEZ M50M- 59  00:34:19  00:04:55 LEON
524 802 MARIOLA BERMEJO SANMIGUEL F- 70 M35F- 15  00:34:20  00:04:55 LEON
525 237 JAVIER PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 177  00:34:22  00:04:55 LEÓN
526 1387 DAVID MARTINEZ VELILLA M35M- 65  00:34:26  00:04:56 LEON
527 127 SATURNINO RODRIGUEZ POZUELO M50M- 60  00:34:26  00:04:56 NUNCA CORRERÁS SOLO LEÓN
528 742 MARTA PLATERO MONTERO F- 71 SNF- 30  00:34:30  00:04:56 MADRID
529 385 ALVARO GONZALEZ PELLITERO SNM- 178  00:34:31  00:04:56 MADRID
530 1073 JORGE ALONSO MACÍA SNM- 179  00:34:32  00:04:56 LEÓN
531 1169 JOSÉ CÁRDENAS HERNÁNDEZ SNM- 180  00:34:33  00:04:57 LEÓN
532 406 EDU9DEL9 PÉREZ LOPEZ SNM- 181  00:34:33  00:04:57 LEON
533 239 JAVIER FERNANDEZ GARCIA M35M- 66  00:34:34  00:04:57 MADRID
534 664 SANDRA SAINZ MORAN F- 72 M35F- 16  00:34:36  00:04:57 LA DESPENSA DE FER NAVATEJERA
535 81 JORGE ALVADO FANJUL M45M- 53  00:34:39  00:04:57 FONDISTAS DE MIGUELTURRA MIGUELTURRA
536 678 ISABEL GONZÁLEZ DE ABAJO F- 73 M50F- 7  00:34:41  00:04:58 RACING LEÓN LEON
537 242 JOSE MARIA GARCÍA COLINAS M50M- 61  00:34:41  00:04:58 LEON
538 351 MAXIMINO ALONSO GARCIA M45M- 54  00:34:41  00:04:58 LEON
539 1080 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA GONZALEZ M35M- 67  00:34:43  00:04:58 LEON
540 794 SARA FERNANDEZ RAMOS F- 74 SNF- 31  00:34:44  00:04:58 LA BAÑEZA
541 587 JORGE GAGO POSADO M45M- 55  00:34:45  00:04:58 SALAMANCA
542 1216 ARTURO PUERTA DIAZ SNM- 182  00:34:45  00:04:58 LEON
543 1028 VÍCTOR MIGUEL FUERTES CABALLERO M45M- 56  00:34:45  00:04:58 LEÓN
544 1030 TINO DIEZ PINILLA M50M- 62  00:34:47  00:04:59 NAVATEJERA
545 1046 ALEJANDRO GONZÁLEZ M35M- 68  00:34:48  00:04:59 LEON
546 1093 ADRIAN TOUS MARCO SNM- 183  00:34:48  00:04:59 LEON
547 838 LAURA SÁNCHEZ PÉREZ DEL PULGAR F- 75 SNF- 32  00:34:49  00:04:59 LEON
548 155 JAVIER MONTENEGRO FERNANDEZ M45M- 57  00:34:50  00:04:59 TORTUGAS TRAIL LEÓN SAHAGUN
549 113 BORJA ALONSO RUIZ SNM- 184  00:34:50  00:04:59 LOS PENÚLTIMOS LEON
550 1292 CAMINO VEGA SANTOS F- 76 M35F- 17  00:34:51  00:04:59 LEON
551 900 SARA FERNÁNDEZ NISTAL F- 77 M35F- 18  00:34:54  00:05:00 VALDEVIMBRE
552 1021 MANUEL DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ M50M- 63  00:34:54  00:05:00 LEÓN
553 904 MARIA VIRGINIA ORTOLL POLO F- 78 M35F- 19  00:34:55  00:05:00 LEON
554 1059 ADRIAN CAÑAS MARTINEZ SNM- 185  00:34:57  00:05:00 SOPEÑA DE CARNEROS
555 23 MIGUEL ANGEL AGUIRRE ALVAREZ M50M- 64  00:35:01  00:05:01 AMIS ALCALA DE HENARES
556 367 JULIO FIERRO FERNÁNDEZ M35M- 69  00:35:03  00:05:01 A CORUÑA
557 1109 ROBERTO SUÁREZ PEREZ M45M- 58  00:35:04  00:05:01 VILLASINTA DE TORIO
558 650 SANDRA ALVAREZ JORDAN F- 79 SNF- 33  00:35:04  00:05:01 CDCBDE MAJADAHONDA
559 788 JULIA BAYON F- 80 SNF- 34  00:35:04  00:05:01 OVIEDO
560 97 ISAAC CASTIÑEIRA FERNANDEZ M35M- 70  00:35:06  00:05:01 LA VIRGEN RUNNER´S - CORRECALLEJEROSLA VIRGEN DEL CAMINO
561 665 SONIA SANTOS BARRIOLUENGO F- 81 M35F- 20  00:35:06  00:05:01 LA VIRGEN RUNNER´S - CORRECALLEJEROSLA VIRGEN DEL CAMINO
562 1256 CARMEN ANDRÉS GONZÁLEZ F- 82 M40F- 13  00:35:07  00:05:01 SOLORUNNERS VALLADOLID VALLADOLID
563 615 ALBERTO MEDINA GUILLEN M40M- 77  00:35:08  00:05:02 LEON
564 441 ALFONSO FERNANDEZ DIEZ M35M- 71  00:35:09  00:05:02 LEON
565 301 JUAN FRANCISCO HERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ M40M- 78  00:35:10  00:05:02 MADRID
566 1097 PABLO CASTRO CARRACEDO SNM- 186  00:35:11  00:05:02 LEÓN
567 1153 PABLO CALDEVILLA DOMÍNGUEZ SNM- 187  00:35:11  00:05:02 LEÓN
568 1352 SILVIA PARDO SANAVIA F- 83 M45F- 6  00:35:15  00:05:03 BARCELONA
569 180 JOSE OSCAR GONZALEZ CUBILLAS M45M- 59  00:35:20  00:05:03 LEÓN
570 882 INMACULADA CONCEPCION MARTINEZ MORANF- 84 M45F- 7  00:35:20  00:05:03 LEON
571 370 IGNACIO ROIG BERMÚDEZ DE CASTRO M50M- 65  00:35:22  00:05:04 MADRID
572 776 SANDRA ÁLVAREZ MARTÍNEZ F- 85 SNF- 35  00:35:25  00:05:04 LEON
573 432 RAFAEL PORTELA CARRERO M35M- 72  00:35:27  00:05:04 VIGO
574 123 JAVIER LORENZANA ERDOZAIN M40M- 79  00:35:29  00:05:05 NORTESPORT GIJÓN
575 249 JORGE GARCÍA ANTON M40M- 80  00:35:30  00:05:05 CASTELLDEFELS
576 1333 BEATRIZ SANABRIA SEVILLANO F- 86 M40F- 14  00:35:30  00:05:05 LEON
577 131 JESUS GARCIA MARTINEZ SNM- 188  00:35:30  00:05:05 PEÑACORADA ALGECIRAS
578 1251 INES LÓPEZ CONDE F- 87 M50F- 8  00:35:31  00:05:05 PELUSA SAN ANDRES DEL RABANEDO
579 1334 VIRGINIA LAIZ ALONSO-SANTOCILDES F- 88 SNF- 36  00:35:31  00:05:05 CARRIZO DE LA RIBERA
580 1025 DIEGO PALOMO PALMIER SNM- 189  00:35:32  00:05:05 MADRID
581 910 BELEN CASTRO CASTELLANOS F- 89 M45F- 8  00:35:32  00:05:05 LEON
582 248 JESÚS Mª MANCHO TOMILLO M50M- 66  00:35:33  00:05:05 BILBAO
583 1295 STACEY CONCHITA SIMMONS F- 90 M50F- 9  00:35:33  00:05:05 LEON
584 1399 ALBERTO SUAREZ FUENTE S20M- 28  00:35:34  00:05:05 LEON
585 698 VICTORINA RUIZ GALENDE F- 91 M35F- 21  00:35:34  00:05:05 SAHAGUN
586 174 MAXIMO RUIZ GALENDE M40M- 81  00:35:34  00:05:05 SAHAGUN
587 628 GUILLERMO MARTINEZ ALVAREZ SNM- 190  00:35:35  00:05:05 LEON
588 265 ALBERTO ALBARRÁN ORDÁS SNM- 191  00:35:37  00:05:06 LEÓN
589 1227 JORDI BARTOLOME RAMOS M40M- 82  00:35:37  00:05:06 LEON
590 1290 MERCEDES RODRIGUEZ VELADO F- 92 M40F- 15  00:35:37  00:05:06 GORDONCILO
591 1079 RICARDO GONZALEZ TEJEDOR M40M- 83  00:35:37  00:05:06 VALLADOLID
592 215 JESÚS VALERO GONZÁLEZ SNM- 192  00:35:37  00:05:06 VALLADOLID
593 822 LUCÍA MORÁN GONZÁLEZ F- 93 SNF- 37  00:35:37  00:05:06 LEÓN
594 820 ILDA MAR MARTÍN PÉREZ F- 94 SNF- 38  00:35:37  00:05:06 ASTORGA
595 821 TERESA SAGREDO SÁNCHEZ F- 95 SNF- 39  00:35:38  00:05:06 LEÓN
596 1320 ELENA ALONSO RODRÍGUEZ F- 96 M45F- 9  00:35:38  00:05:06 LEÓN



597 1346 ELENA GARCIA MAYO F- 97 SNF- 40  00:35:38  00:05:06 LEON
598 805 VIRGINIA ARRIBAS SÁNCHEZ F- 98 M35F- 22  00:35:38  00:05:06 MADRID
599 223 JORGE SAMPEDRO GARCÍA M40M- 84  00:35:38  00:05:06 MADRID
600 1164 SERGIO RUBIAL MIRANDA SNM- 193  00:35:38  00:05:06 LEÓN
601 1261 RUTH DIANA CASCON FERNANDEZ F- 99 SNF- 41  00:35:40  00:05:06 LEON CORRE BUHAS LEON
602 1416 IRENE RUPEREZ SAN EMETERIO F- 100 SNF- 42  00:35:41  00:05:06 LEON
603 1133 JOSE ALFREDO ALVAREZ RIVAS SNM- 194  00:35:42  00:05:06 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
604 1223 ADRIAN GONZALEZ MADRUGA SNM- 195  00:35:43  00:05:07 VILLANUEVA DEL ARBOL
605 245 DAVID CAÑAS ORDAS M35M- 73  00:35:44  00:05:07 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
606 924 JULIA MARCOS MARNÉ F- 101 SNF- 43  00:35:46  00:05:07 LEON
607 1178 IGNACIO SANCHEZ NICOLAS M45M- 60  00:35:46  00:05:07 LEON
608 862 NURIA PEREZ BLANCO F- 102 M45F- 10  00:35:49  00:05:07 VILLABURBULA
609 486 ROBERTO PEREZ LOPEZ M40M- 85  00:35:49  00:05:07 LEON
610 483 JOSE MIGUEL MARCOS VIDAL M40M- 86  00:35:49  00:05:07 LEON
611 302 DANIEL GOMEZ TASCON S20M- 29  00:35:50  00:05:08 LEON
612 863 CAMINO PÉREZ BLANCO F- 103 M50F- 10  00:35:50  00:05:08 VILLABURBULA
613 1408 JUAN PEDRO MENCIA SNM- 196  00:35:51  00:05:08 LEON
614 546 JAVIER FERNANDEZ GARCIA M45M- 61  00:35:51  00:05:08 LEON
615 1342 SARA GAGO REDONDO F- 104 SNF- 44  00:35:52  00:05:08 LEÓN
616 1157 DANIEL MORROS SOÑER SNM- 197  00:35:52  00:05:08 LEON
617 979 ALEX FLOREZ GUAZA SNM- 198  00:35:53  00:05:08 GALLEGUILLOS DE CAMPOS GALLEGUILLOS DE CAMPOS
618 324 RICARDO DIEZ MARTINEZ M50M- 67  00:35:54  00:05:08 LEON
619 400 OLIVER HERNÁNDEZ VIDAL SNM- 199  00:35:56  00:05:08 FERRAL DEL BERNESGA
620 466 JAVI PRIETO SABUGO M35M- 74  00:35:59  00:05:09 LEÓN
621 134 SANTIAGO GONZALEZ VARAS DE LA FUENTE S20M- 30  00:36:03  00:05:09 PLAZA DEL GRANO LEON
622 1102 FÉLIX JOSÉ M50M- 68  00:36:05  00:05:10 LEON
623 243 MIGUEL ANGEL MARTÍNEZ BARRIENTOS M40M- 87  00:36:06  00:05:10 POBLADURA DE PELAYO GARCÍA
624 135 JOSE QUIJADA CASTAÑO M50M- 69  00:36:07  00:05:10 QUIJADA LEON
625 556 JUAN LUIS MARTIN FERRERA M35M- 75  00:36:08  00:05:10 LEON
626 1411 MARIA TERESA MARTINEZ COCO F- 105 M40F- 16  00:36:08  00:05:10 LEON
627 199 JAVIER CUBILLAS ÁLVAREZ M40M- 88  00:36:08  00:05:10 LEÓN
628 381 MANUEL ECEIZABARRENA RUANO M35M- 76  00:36:09  00:05:10 LEON
629 1212 ANGEL DOMINGO PEREZ ALIJA M50M- 70  00:36:09  00:05:10 ASTORGA
630 232 JORGE SACRISTAN CABERO S20M- 31  00:36:11  00:05:11 LEON
631 193 JAVIER MAGDALENO GARCIA M35M- 77  00:36:11  00:05:11 LEÓN
632 1123 LÁUTICO FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ M40M- 89  00:36:13  00:05:11 LEÓN
633 519 FERNANDO MARTÍNEZ DE LA FUENTE M50M- 71  00:36:13  00:05:11 ALBACETE
634 1121 JUAN MÉNDEZ ROIG S20M- 32  00:36:13  00:05:11 MADRID
635 669 ANA BELÉN FONTANO ÁLVAREZ F- 106 M45F- 11  00:36:14  00:05:11 MTB RUNNERS LEON
636 824 ELENA HERRERO MARTÍNEZ F- 107 M35F- 23  00:36:15  00:05:11 LEON
637 815 PAZ FERRERO FUERTES F- 108 M45F- 12  00:36:15  00:05:11 TORREVIEJA
638 87 JAIME ÁLVAREZ MORÁN M35M- 78  00:36:16  00:05:11 INTELLIGENT-INTERVAL INSTAX LEON
639 255 ERNESTO RODRIGUEZ UGIDOS M40M- 90  00:36:16  00:05:11 LEON
640 1229 HECTOR GONZALEZ VALLEJO M40M- 91  00:36:17  00:05:11 LEON
641 454 ANDRES RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ M50M- 72  00:36:17  00:05:11 LEON
642 558 JAVIER RODRIGUEZ SANTOCILDES M50M- 73  00:36:18  00:05:12 OVIEDO
643 229 LUIS DIEZ ROBLA M50M- 74  00:36:18  00:05:12 PLASENCIA
644 560 OSCAR ABANADES M35M- 79  00:36:18  00:05:12 MADRID
645 140 MARTIN ROA REYES S20M- 33  00:36:20  00:05:12 ROANNERS PALMA DE MALLORCA
646 1194 SAMUEL CALDERON BURON SNM- 200  00:36:20  00:05:12 LEON
647 426 DAVID CALVO GARCIA SNM- 201  00:36:22  00:05:12 LEON
648 840 ANA GARCIA CUEVAS F- 109 M50F- 11  00:36:22  00:05:12 LEON
649 580 IGOR COQUE M35M- 80  00:36:22  00:05:12 LEÓN
650 445 RICARDO ALONSO DIAZ M35M- 81  00:36:24  00:05:12 TORREJON DE ARDOZ
651 464 ANDRES PELLITERO GONZALEZ SNM- 202  00:36:24  00:05:12 LEON
652 461 OLIVER ORDAS HUERGA SNM- 203  00:36:25  00:05:13 LEON
653 315 IVÁN MARTÍNEZ FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 204  00:36:25  00:05:13 SAN PEDRO DE PEGAS
654 976 DANIEL LOPEZ BLANCO M50M- 75  00:36:26  00:05:13 DANIEL LEON
655 322 NICOLAS ANDRES MARTINEZ M50M- 76  00:36:26  00:05:13 MANSILLA DE LAS MULAS
656 586 PABLO HERRERO PUENTE M45M- 62  00:36:26  00:05:13 OVIEDO
657 346 DAVID GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ M35M- 82  00:36:27  00:05:13 LEON
658 374 ANTONIO IGLESIAS LOZANO M35M- 83  00:36:28  00:05:13 GORDALIZA DEL PINO
659 294 JAVIER TOLIBIA M45M- 63  00:36:29  00:05:13 TOLIBIA DE ABAJO
660 234 ENRIQUE ARRANZ NISTAL SNM- 205  00:36:31  00:05:13 LEON
661 705 LAURA GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ F- 110 M35F- 24  00:36:31  00:05:13 LEON
662 1336 MARÍA ARRIMADA GARCÍA F- 111 SNF- 45  00:36:31  00:05:13 LEÓN
663 1248 NAZARET GARCIA ANTUNEZ F- 112 SNF- 46  00:36:32  00:05:14 DESPENSA DE FER LA BAÑEZA
664 1344 MARIA LUISA BONILLA RIVERA F- 113 M35F- 25  00:36:32  00:05:14 LEÓN
665 982 FERNANDO FIDALGO ALONSO M50M- 77  00:36:32  00:05:14 LA DESPENSA DE FER NAVATEJERA
666 447 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ GONZALEZ M50M- 78  00:36:35  00:05:14 NAVATEJERA
667 126 JOSE MARIA GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ M45M- 64  00:36:36  00:05:14 NUNCA CORRERÁS SOLO VALENCIA DE DON JUAN
668 706 PATRICIA NAVES GARCIA F- 114 SNF- 47  00:36:37  00:05:14 LEON
669 830 SARA HERRERO ANTA F- 115 SNF- 48  00:36:37  00:05:14 LEON
670 355 LUIS FERNANDEZ CABEZAS M50M- 79  00:36:38  00:05:14 LEON
671 1277 MÓNIKA CANTERO MARTÍNEZ F- 116 M45F- 13  00:36:39  00:05:15 LEÓN
672 191 MANUEL GALLARDO BLANCO M45M- 65  00:36:40  00:05:15 ALCANTARILLA
673 1186 RAUL OREJAS M40M- 92  00:36:42  00:05:15 LEON
674 917 TRINIDAD APARICIO MARTINEZ F- 117 M50F- 12  00:36:42  00:05:15 LEÓN
675 811 HENAR DÍEZ ROBLA F- 118 M40F- 17  00:36:42  00:05:15 GIJÓN
676 1246 BEGOÑA FERNÁNDEZ BUITRON F- 119 M40F- 18  00:36:46  00:05:16 CRISIS RUNNER MARBELLA MARBELLA
677 779 ELENA DIEZ F- 120 M40F- 19  00:36:47  00:05:16 LEÓN
678 1397 ELIAS FERNANDEZ ABAD S20M- 34  00:36:49  00:05:16 LEON
679 1104 PABLO MOLERO RODRIGUEZ SNM- 206  00:36:49  00:05:16 LEON
680 1398 CARLOS FERNANDEZ FERRERO M50M- 80  00:36:49  00:05:16 LEON
681 566 JOSE RAMON LOPEZ DEL POZO M40M- 93  00:36:51  00:05:16 LEON
682 157 RUBEN PORTUGUES CASTAÑO M40M- 94  00:36:52  00:05:16 TRANSLEYCA LEON
683 402 SERGIO CALZADA CHICO SNM- 207  00:36:52  00:05:16 ASTORGA
684 529 CESAREO GARCÍA ALONSO M50M- 81  00:36:55  00:05:17 SAN ANDRÉS DEL RABANEDO
685 679 MARIA DEL CAMINO RAMOS CASARES F- 121 M50F- 13  00:36:56  00:05:17 RACING LEÓN LEON
686 1236 JUAN FRESCO OTERO M40M- 95  00:36:56  00:05:17 PONTEVEDRA
687 1374 ANA ALVAREZ SANCHEZ F- 122 M35F- 26  00:36:56  00:05:17 PONTEVEDRA
688 1090 PEDRO ANGEL RODRIGUEZ PEREZ SNM- 208  00:36:57  00:05:17 LEON
689 1089 ANTONIO BARRAL GAGO SNM- 209  00:36:59  00:05:17 LEON
690 170 ALBERTO GAGO FERNANDEZ M50M- 82  00:36:59  00:05:17 BILBAO
691 526 DIEGO BURÓN PÉREZ SNM- 210  00:37:00  00:05:18 CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
692 151 VÍCTOR FERNÁNDEZ COELLO SNM- 211  00:37:00  00:05:18 TIGERS RUNNING CLUB MADRID
693 73 LUIS ANTOLIN SAINZ SNM- 212  00:37:00  00:05:18 COLEGIO LEONÉS LEON
694 686 VANESA VALLEDOR GARCÍA F- 123 SNF- 49  00:37:01  00:05:18 TIGERS RUNNING CLUB MADRID
695 944 NOELIA MARTINEZ MARTINEZ F- 124 SNF- 50  00:37:03  00:05:18 LEON
696 1044 MIGUEL MARTÍNEZ SANCHO M50M- 83  00:37:06  00:05:18 LEÓN



697 778 ELENA GAREA RUBIO F- 125 M45F- 14  00:37:09  00:05:19 BENAVENTE
698 307 PEDRO ÁNGEL LLAMAS FERRERO M35M- 84  00:37:10  00:05:19 BENAVENTE
699 150 JAVIER BOYANO ALONSO M40M- 96  00:37:10  00:05:19 TIGERS RUNNING CLUB BENAVENTE
700 276 DIEGO ANDRÉS PASCUAL SNM- 213  00:37:11  00:05:19 LEÓN
701 314 ADRIÁN SUÁREZ GONZÁLEZ SNM- 214  00:37:13  00:05:19 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
702 1252 ANGELES RODRIGUEZ HIDALGO F- 126 M50F- 14  00:37:16  00:05:20 RECREO RUNNING VILLAQUILAMBRE
703 921 CRISTINA SELLERS ASENSIO F- 127 SNF- 51  00:37:17  00:05:20 TORRELAVEGA
704 922 RAQUEL SORIA LANERO F- 128 SNF- 52  00:37:17  00:05:20 LEÓN
705 274 JOSE MIGUEL SUAREZ GARCIA SNM- 215  00:37:18  00:05:20 LEON
706 481 ALBERTO GARCÍA ÁLVAREZ M50M- 84  00:37:19  00:05:20 VILLARODRIGO DE LAS REGUERAS
707 204 CARLOS CUEZVA TORDABLE M40M- 97  00:37:23  00:05:21 VALLADOLID
708 974 ANTONIO DEL BLANCO ALONSO SNM- 216  00:37:23  00:05:21 CORRECAMINOS TEAM LEON
709 210 AITOR GONZALEZ CALVO M35M- 85  00:37:23  00:05:21 BRUXELLES
710 485 JAVIER GARCIA GORDON M50M- 85  00:37:24  00:05:21 LEON
711 321 MIGUEL CARRO RODRIGUEZ M40M- 98  00:37:25  00:05:21 LEON
712 498 DAVID RAMÍREZ M40M- 99  00:37:25  00:05:21 PARLA
713 595 ENRIQUE GUTIERREZ GARCIA SNM- 217  00:37:26  00:05:21 LEON
714 738 PATRICIA FUSTER PRIETO F- 129 M40F- 20  00:37:27  00:05:21 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
715 652 ESTEFANIA HERRERO FERNÁNDEZ F- 130 SNF- 53  00:37:27  00:05:21 Cenador Rúa Nova LEON
716 627 DANIEL OLIVARES NAVARRO M40M- 100  00:37:28  00:05:22 PONFERRADA
717 270 ANGEL URDIALES SERRANO M40M- 101  00:37:28  00:05:22 BURGOS
718 596 SANTIAGO GARCÍA MORILLA M35M- 86  00:37:29  00:05:22 VALDEALISO
719 1313 BEATRIZ LORENZANA F- 131 M40F- 21  00:37:29  00:05:22 LEON
720 310 JUAN RAMÓN MOLINA FLORIANO M40M- 102  00:37:31  00:05:22 MADRID
721 809 PALOMA GARCIA- LOZANO PUENTE F- 132 SNF- 54  00:37:31  00:05:22 LEON
722 769 MARIA GONZALEZ NAVARRO F- 133 SNF- 55  00:37:31  00:05:22 LA ROBLA
723 562 JOSE TOMAS GONZALEZ M35M- 87  00:37:32  00:05:22 LEON
724 224 DAVID SERRANO MARTÍNEZ M35M- 88  00:37:32  00:05:22 ANTOÑAN DEL VALLE
725 251 CARLOS ALVAREZ MARCOS M35M- 89  00:37:33  00:05:22 LEÓN
726 252 ESTEBAN ALVAREZ MARCOS M40M- 103  00:37:33  00:05:22 CISTIERNA
727 643 MARIA DEL CAMINO AGUIRRE IVORRA F- 134 SNF- 56  00:37:34  00:05:22 AMIS ALCALA DE HENARES
728 80 PABLO GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ M40M- 104  00:37:35  00:05:23 FILÍPIDES LEÓN
729 925 SUSANA ÁLVAREZ DUARTE F- 135 SNF- 57  00:37:36  00:05:23 LEÓN
730 218 JUAN GONZÁLEZ MATILLA SNM- 218  00:37:40  00:05:23 SAN ANDRÉS DEL RABANEDO
731 729 RAQUEL FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ F- 136 SNF- 58  00:37:40  00:05:23 PONFERRADA
732 733 SILVIA MEDINA DIEZ F- 137 SNF- 59  00:37:41  00:05:23 LEÓN
733 1149 SERGIO MATEOS FERNÁNDEZ SNM- 219  00:37:42  00:05:24 LEON
734 295 LUIS ZAHONERO SUAREZ M45M- 66  00:37:43  00:05:24 LEÓN
735 666 CRISTINA FERNÁNDEZ RODRIGUEZ F- 138 M35F- 27  00:37:45  00:05:24 LEON CORRE LEON
736 1091 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ PEREZ SNM- 220  00:37:47  00:05:24 LEON
737 847 PAULA CRISTIANO GONZÁLEZ F- 139 SNF- 60  00:37:49  00:05:25 LEÓN
738 475 JAVIER FERNÁNDEZ CARRIZO M35M- 90  00:37:49  00:05:25 CARRIZO
739 696 GLENDA MENDOZA GONZÁLEZ F- 140 M35F- 28  00:37:49  00:05:25 LEON
740 1099 ADRIAN RODRÍGUEZ ESTEVEZ SNM- 221  00:37:50  00:05:25 LA VID DE GORDON
741 969 PABLO JOSE LOPEZ SOLACHE SNM- 222  00:37:50  00:05:25 CHEMO CHALLENGE LEÓN
742 754 PAULA GALLEGO F- 141 SNF- 61  00:37:50  00:05:25 LEÓN
743 747 ESTEFANIA GALLEGO MORAN F- 142 M35F- 29  00:37:50  00:05:25 LEON
744 613 CESAR ALONSO MARTINEZ SNM- 223  00:37:54  00:05:25 LEON
745 952 PATRICIA COLINAS MATILLA F- 143 M35F- 30  00:37:54  00:05:25 LEON
746 816 MIRELLA FERRERO CADENAS F- 144 SNF- 62  00:37:56  00:05:26 LEON
747 817 ALBA CRESPO CARBAJO F- 145 SNF- 63  00:37:56  00:05:26 LEON
748 1406 SALVADOR GARCIA PEREZ M35M- 91  00:37:56  00:05:26 LEON
749 1388 PEDRO JOSE BUSTOS LOPEZ M50M- 86  00:37:57  00:05:26 LEON
750 913 CELIA GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ F- 146 SNF- 64  00:37:58  00:05:26 ASTORGA
751 981 ALVARO ASTORGA DE PRADO M35M- 92  00:37:58  00:05:26 GIMNASIO EN FORMA LEON LEON
752 801 PATRICIA FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ F- 147 SNF- 65  00:37:59  00:05:26 LEON
753 640 JAVIER GAGO FERNANDEZ M45M- 67  00:38:00  00:05:26 LEON
754 606 RUBÉN GONZÁLEZ MARTÍNEZ SNM- 224  00:38:00  00:05:26 LEÓN
755 1036 ÁLVARO LÓPEZ FRANCISCO SNM- 225  00:38:01  00:05:26 VILLATURIEL
756 1362 CRISTINA GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ F- 148 SNF- 66  00:38:02  00:05:26 LEON
757 1375 LUISA MUÑOZ REBOLLO F- 149 M45F- 15  00:38:03  00:05:27 LEON
758 1288 NEREA MORALES RODRIGUEZ F- 150 M40F- 22  00:38:06  00:05:27 LEON
759 147 SERGIO ESTEBAN BARRIOS M35M- 93  00:38:06  00:05:27 SITRAMA DE TERA SITRAMA DE TERA
760 398 GOYO MANCEÑIDO MENDEZ M50M- 87  00:38:06  00:05:27 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
761 116 RAUL ASENSIO MARTIN M40M- 105  00:38:07  00:05:27 MICHELIN LEON
762 452 JOSE LUIS LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ M50M- 88  00:38:08  00:05:27 ILLESCAS
763 1312 SANDRA MARTÍNEZ MIGUÉLEZ F- 151 SNF- 67  00:38:08  00:05:27 SAN PEDRO DE LAS DUEÑAS
764 989 LUIS PEREZ MARTINEZ M40M- 106  00:38:09  00:05:27 LEÓN CORRE LEÓN
765 1014 JORGE BAÑOS DIEZ M35M- 94  00:38:09  00:05:27 VELILLA DE LA REINA LEON
766 992 IVAN SUÁREZ M40M- 107  00:38:09  00:05:27 LEÓN CORRE LEÓN
767 1202 ANGEL LÓPEZ MELÓN M35M- 95  00:38:10  00:05:28 CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
768 506 SANTIAGO REAL FERNÁNDEZ M35M- 96  00:38:10  00:05:28 BARCELONA
769 390 RICARDO CHAMORRO LORENZANA SNM- 226  00:38:10  00:05:28 LEON
770 379 PABLO JESUS DANIS ÁLVAREZ SNM- 227  00:38:10  00:05:28 LEON
771 723 MARIA AJENJO ARIAS F- 152 SNF- 68  00:38:11  00:05:28 LEON
772 724 LAURA MODINO CRESPO F- 153 SNF- 69  00:38:11  00:05:28 LEON
773 305 JELLE DUIJNDAM SNM- 228  00:38:12  00:05:28 DELFT
774 1319 TERESA DOMÍNGUEZ CUESTA F- 154 M50F- 15  00:38:13  00:05:28 GIJON
775 1017 ALEJANDRO GARCIA CHAMORRO S20M- 35  00:38:13  00:05:28 VILLAMAÑAN
776 855 ELENA GONZALEZ LLORENTE F- 155 M45F- 16  00:38:14  00:05:28 LEON
777 759 EIDER VALLE ENCINAS F- 156 SNF- 70  00:38:15  00:05:28 LEON
778 750 PALOMA LOPEZ FERRERAS F- 157 SNF- 71  00:38:15  00:05:28 LEON
779 1184 DANIEL OREJAS TAGARRO M40M- 108  00:38:15  00:05:28 LEON
780 1390 ELIAS FERNANDEZ CALLE M35M- 97  00:38:16  00:05:28 SANTUARIO RUNNER LEON
781 1400 DAVID GARCIA IGLESIAS SNM- 229  00:38:16  00:05:28 LEON
782 1389 EMILIO ANDRES GIL M35M- 98  00:38:17  00:05:29 SANTUARIO RUNNER LEON
783 1297 ALICIA CABALLERO MEGIDO F- 158 SNF- 72  00:38:17  00:05:29 LEON
784 949 ANA ISABEL ALVAREZ DIEZ F- 159 M45F- 17  00:38:21  00:05:29 LEON
785 1414 LILIANA ALEXANDRU MIRIKA F- 160 SNF- 73  00:38:24  00:05:30 LEON
786 766 MARIA EUGENIA FERNANDEZ CAMPANO F- 161 M45F- 18  00:38:27  00:05:30 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
787 43 BERNARDO CASAS PARAMIO M50M- 89  00:38:32  00:05:31 CASA DE ASTURIAS LEON
788 40 GERARDO CASAS HIDALGO S20M- 36  00:38:32  00:05:31 CASA ASTURIAS LEON
789 1126 LUIS MERINO ÁLVAREZ S20M- 37  00:38:33  00:05:31 LEÓN
790 1125 LUIS MERINO DOMINGUEZ M45M- 68  00:38:34  00:05:31 LEÓN
791 92 SANTIAGO GARCIA ALAIZ M45M- 69  00:38:36  00:05:31 INTERVAL MADRID
792 1417 ANDREA COLINA FERNANDEZ F- 162 SNF- 74  00:38:37  00:05:31 LEON
793 842 CRISTINA GARCÍA GARCÍA F- 163 M45F- 19  00:38:37  00:05:31 MADRID
794 623 MIGUEL ÁNGEL BENÍTEZ ANDRADES M35M- 99  00:38:38  00:05:32 LEÓN
795 428 MIGUEL OTERO VERDEJO SNM- 230  00:38:40  00:05:32 POBLADURA DE PELAYO GARCÍA
796 1274 RISA IMAMURA F- 164 M35F- 31  00:38:42  00:05:32 MADRID



797 264 EMILIO J. FERNÁNDEZ DÍEZ M35M- 100  00:38:43  00:05:32 MADRID
798 731 MÓNICA ÁMEZ MARTÍNEZ F- 165 SNF- 75  00:38:44  00:05:32 LEÓN
799 459 JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ M50M- 90  00:38:46  00:05:33 SAN ANDRES DE RABANEDO
800 552 HUGO GARCIA GOMEZ SNM- 231  00:38:47  00:05:33 LEON
801 168 JUAN MANUEL MURRE M35M- 101  00:38:48  00:05:33 VIVALACLASEDELAS3 LEON
802 493 MIGUEL DIEZ CAMPELO M40M- 109  00:38:48  00:05:33 LEÓN
803 332 DAVID CALLEJA LOMA SNM- 232  00:38:48  00:05:33 LEON
804 331 VICTOR PEREZ BAQUEDANO SNM- 233  00:38:48  00:05:33 LEON
805 1043 MANUEL COLINAS SALA M50M- 91  00:38:50  00:05:33 LEÓN
806 67 JAVIER DE MATA GORDÓN M50M- 92  00:38:53  00:05:34 CLUB MARATON BENAVIDES SANTANDER
807 845 MARÍA MONTSERRAT GARCÍA DIEGO F- 166 M50F- 16  00:38:54  00:05:34 LEON
808 187 ÓSCAR JAVIER ALLER MILLÁN M45M- 70  00:38:56  00:05:34 LEÓN
809 504 MIGUEL ANGEL BURGOS ARNAIZ M35M- 102  00:39:01  00:05:35 LEON
810 1339 MARIA DE LOS ANGELES GARCÍA RUBIEJO F- 167 M45F- 20  00:39:03  00:05:35 LEON
811 1034 FRANCISCO CONS RODRÍGUEZ M40M- 110  00:39:04  00:05:35 PONTEVEDRA
812 876 SONIA CALZADA CHICO F- 168 SNF- 76  00:39:07  00:05:36 ASTORGA
813 810 GEMMA RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ F- 169 SNF- 77  00:39:09  00:05:36 LEÓN
814 373 JOSÉ FRANCISCO FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ M40M- 111  00:39:09  00:05:36 LEÓN
815 487 NUNO MIRANDA DA SILVA MARTINS SNM- 234  00:39:10  00:05:36 VIGO
816 629 ANDRES MARTINEZ ALVAREZ M35M- 103  00:39:13  00:05:37 LEON
817 953 ELENA SANDOVAL GARCIA F- 170 M35F- 32  00:39:13  00:05:37 BOUGHTON
818 356 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ S20M- 38  00:39:13  00:05:37 LEON
819 1262 MIRIAM ARCHELOS ALVARO F- 171 M35F- 33  00:39:13  00:05:37 LA VIRGEN DEL CAMINO
820 1029 MANUEL FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ SNM- 235  00:39:13  00:05:37 LA VIRGEN DEL CAMINO
821 867 ESTHER PELLITERO F- 172 M35F- 34  00:39:15  00:05:37 VILLAMAÑAN
822 951 MARIA PILAR PEREZ DE ASIS F- 173 M40F- 23  00:39:16  00:05:37 LEON
823 213 MARCOS ROA ESCOBAR SNM- 236  00:39:17  00:05:37 LEON
824 616 SERGIO MEDINA GUILLEN M40M- 112  00:39:18  00:05:37 LEON
825 1201 PEDRO ROBLES M45M- 71  00:39:18  00:05:37 LEON
826 438 JOSE MARIA MADRIGAL PEREZ SNM- 237  00:39:20  00:05:38 LEON
827 574 DIEGO OSPINA HURTADO S20M- 39  00:39:20  00:05:38 LEON
828 166 JAVIER MEDINA GUILLEN M45M- 72  00:39:20  00:05:38 UME - BIEM V LEON
829 115 RUBEN ROJO BLANCO M40M- 113  00:39:20  00:05:38 MERCEDES-BENZ VITORIA
830 573 DIEGO FERNANDO OSPINA CAMPOS M35M- 104  00:39:20  00:05:38 LEON
831 1160 DAVID GONZALEZ SANCHEZ M35M- 105  00:39:21  00:05:38 LEON
832 1161 ROBERTO GONZALEZ SANCHEZ M40M- 114  00:39:21  00:05:38 LEON
833 1207 JORGE ÁLVAREZ FLÓREZ SNM- 238  00:39:21  00:05:38 LEON
834 1364 VIRGINIA COUREL DEL RIO F- 174 SNF- 78  00:39:21  00:05:38 LEON
835 303 JESÚS GÓMEZ GARCÍA M50M- 93  00:39:22  00:05:38 LEÓN
836 859 TERESA HUERGA PRIETO F- 175 M35F- 35  00:39:22  00:05:38 LEON
837 1026 FCO JAVIER FERNANDEZ SANTIAGO M40M- 115  00:39:22  00:05:38 MARÍN
838 1173 MARCOS LLAMAZARES HURTADO SNM- 239  00:39:23  00:05:38 ALICANTE
839 569 EDUARDO VEGA DE PRADO M35M- 106  00:39:23  00:05:38 MADRID
840 1031 IVÁN FERRERO RUIZ SNM- 240  00:39:24  00:05:38 LEON
841 124 JANDRI MATEOS M50M- 94  00:39:24  00:05:38 NUNCA CORRERAS SOLO NAVATEJERA
842 1020 DARÍO RENEDO FERRERO SNM- 241  00:39:24  00:05:38 LEON
843 790 NATALIA MATEOS FIERRO F- 176 SNF- 79  00:39:24  00:05:38 NAVATEJERA
844 699 MARIA FIERRO F- 177 M50F- 17  00:39:24  00:05:38 NAVATEJERA
845 864 MARTA ELENA OLMEDO ORDAS F- 178 M45F- 21  00:39:29  00:05:39 LEON
846 635 GERMAN LOPEZ VILLANUEVA SNM- 242  00:39:30  00:05:39 ZARAGOZA
847 1407 ALFONSO DIEZ ALVERTE M50M- 95  00:39:31  00:05:39 LEON
848 891 CRISTINA GONZÁLEZ FIERRO F- 179 SNF- 80  00:39:32  00:05:39 MOZÓNDIGA
849 1340 ALBA GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ F- 180 SNF- 81  00:39:32  00:05:39 LEON
850 360 JOSE MANUEL PUENTE FERNÁNDEZ M50M- 96  00:39:33  00:05:39 VILLASINTA
851 806 LAURA PUENTE FERNÁNDEZ F- 181 SNF- 82  00:39:33  00:05:39 VILLASINTA DE TORIO
852 632 SAÚL GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ SNM- 243  00:39:33  00:05:39 VILLADANGOS DEL PARAMO
853 1158 ALVARO DEL CANTO M35M- 107  00:39:34  00:05:40 LEON
854 730 NATALIA PUEYO PEDRÓN F- 182 SNF- 83  00:39:35  00:05:40 LEÓN
855 1303 JULIA MARTÍN ARIAS F- 183 SNF- 84  00:39:35  00:05:40 LEÓN
856 868 ROZA BERG F- 184 SNF- 85  00:39:35  00:05:40 LEON
857 1071 PABLO FERNANDEZ IGLESIAS M35M- 108  00:39:37  00:05:40 LEON
858 654 SOFÍA MARTINEZ MARTINEZ F- 185 SNF- 86  00:39:39  00:05:40 CHOFI LEON
859 528 ROGER COMPANY PAMIES M35M- 109  00:39:39  00:05:40 BARCELONA
860 1183 COSME MUÑOZ GARCÍA M35M- 110  00:39:40  00:05:40 CONIL DE LA FRONTERA
861 1354 ESMERALDA ALEGRE JUAN F- 186 M40F- 24  00:39:40  00:05:40 LEON
862 413 DIEGO RODRIGUEZ SNM- 244  00:39:42  00:05:41 VIGO
863 958 JOAQUIN GRATAL MARTÍNEZ M50M- 97  00:39:45  00:05:41 AMIS MADRID
864 1300 LAURA PARRA ALVAREZ F- 187 M40F- 25  00:39:46  00:05:41 LEON
865 1378 ANA CIMADEVILLA OSORIO F- 188 SNF- 87  00:39:46  00:05:41 LEÓN
866 1240 ALEJANDRO VAQUERA JIMÉNEZ M40M- 116  00:39:50  00:05:42 LEÓN
867 176 RUBÉN SUÁREZ TASCÓN M40M- 117  00:39:50  00:05:42 SANTANDER
868 856 CLAUDIA BUTLER GONZALEZ F- 189 SNF- 88  00:39:50  00:05:42 LEON
869 480 ANGEL ABAJO ASTORGANO M35M- 111  00:39:51  00:05:42 ASTORGA
870 33 ALVARO GARCIA VILLANUEVA M40M- 118  00:39:51  00:05:42 C.D EJIDO LEON
871 869 MARIA JOSE GOMEZ MEDINA F- 190 M45F- 22  00:39:52  00:05:42 ALBACETE
872 467 JULIO CESAR DE LA CALLE ALAIZ M35M- 112  00:39:53  00:05:42 LEON
873 927 PAULA PEREZ ZAMORANO F- 191 SNF- 89  00:39:54  00:05:42 LEON
874 583 HUGO ÁLVAREZ SANTIAGO SNM- 245  00:39:54  00:05:42 LEÓN
875 44 PEDRO RAIMUNDO ALVAREZ BLANCO M50M- 98  00:39:54  00:05:42 CASA GALICIA LEÓN
876 926 LUCIA SOTO SANTIAGO F- 192 M35F- 36  00:39:54  00:05:42 TRES CANTOS
877 582 OSCAR ALVAREZ SANTIAGO M35M- 113  00:39:55  00:05:43 LEÓN
878 66 RUBÉN RODRÍGUEZ PRÓSPERO SNM- 246  00:39:55  00:05:43 CLUB LITERA MONTAÑA BARBASTRO
879 474 EMILIO QUITERIO CAMELO M35M- 114  00:39:55  00:05:43 LEON
880 418 ELOY LANAO SISO SNM- 247  00:39:55  00:05:43 BARBASTRO
881 792 MARTA AZORES MUELAS F- 193 SNF- 90  00:39:55  00:05:43 LEON
882 328 DIEGO AZORES MUELAS SNM- 248  00:39:56  00:05:43 LEON
883 394 RAMÓN CAMPO PELEGRIN SNM- 249  00:39:56  00:05:43 BARBASTRO
884 795 SARA CASTELLANOS MUELAS F- 194 SNF- 91  00:39:56  00:05:43 LEON
885 327 JOSE ANTONIO AZORES FLORES M50M- 99  00:39:57  00:05:43 LEON
886 893 CARLA TURIENZO GONZÁLEZ F- 195 SNF- 92  00:39:57  00:05:43 BARCELONA
887 901 CAROLINA NORIEGA SEIJAS F- 196 M40F- 26  00:39:57  00:05:43 SANTANDER
888 1239 FRANCISCO DIEZ GARCIA SNM- 250  00:39:58  00:05:43 CIMANES DEL TEJAR
889 740 CARMEN MARCOS DE PRADO F- 197 SNF- 93  00:39:58  00:05:43 LEÓN
890 902 MIRYAM SEIJAS DE LA TORRE F- 198 M35F- 37  00:39:58  00:05:43 SAN ANDRÉS DEL RABANEDO
891 1210 MANUEL MORO GONZÁLEZ S20M- 40  00:39:58  00:05:43 LEON
892 727 CECILIA PÉREZ CASTRILLO F- 199 SNF- 94  00:39:59  00:05:43 VALENCIA DE DON JUAN
893 433 CARLOS PEREZ GOMEZ SNM- 251  00:39:59  00:05:43 LEON
894 711 EIDER RODRÍGUEZ CALZÓN F- 200 SNF- 95  00:39:59  00:05:43 LEON
895 1211 PABLO GONZALEZ GALINDO SNM- 252  00:39:59  00:05:43 SEVILLA
896 1298 ANA MARÍA CARVAJAL URUEÑA F- 201 M50F- 18  00:40:00  00:05:43 SAN FELIZ DE TORIO



897 1098 JOSÉ MANUEL GONZALO ORDEN M50M- 100  00:40:00  00:05:43 SAN FELIZ
898 1276 ELMA BARDÓN ROBLA F- 202 M50F- 19  00:40:00  00:05:43 LEÓN
899 1243 NOELIA FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ F- 203 M35F- 38  00:40:01  00:05:43 8 PIES RUNNER LEON
900 1302 ANA MARIA F- 204 M50F- 20  00:40:01  00:05:43 LEON
901 1254 YASMINA NAJIB SALGADO F- 205 SNF- 96  00:40:03  00:05:44 RUNNING PARK MADRID MADRID
902 42 DANIEL VILLAFAÑE AVELLANEDA M40M- 119  00:40:03  00:05:44 CASA DE ASTURIAS LEÓN
903 648 MÓNICA LOZANO LLAMAZARES F- 206 M35F- 39  00:40:03  00:05:44 CASA DE ASTURIAS LEON
904 1224 SANTIAGO VILLA CASTELO M40M- 120  00:40:03  00:05:44 LEON
905 849 PATRICIA CIMADEVILLA GONZALEZ F- 207 SNF- 97  00:40:03  00:05:44 LEON
906 110 CARLOS PÉREZ LLORENTE M50M- 101  00:40:04  00:05:44 LEONES BTT LEON
907 1058 ALEJANDRO ALAIZ PIÑÁN M35M- 115  00:40:05  00:05:44 SEGOVIA
908 1284 JULIA GARROTE TAPIA F- 208 SNF- 98  00:40:05  00:05:44 SEGOVIA
909 934 BEATRIZ GONZALEZ ALONSO F- 209 M35F- 40  00:40:06  00:05:44 LEGANES
910 1051 ADRIAN ALVAREZ SNM- 253  00:40:06  00:05:44 MONTEJOS DEL CAMINO
911 1052 ÁLVARO CRESPO SANCHEZ SNM- 254  00:40:07  00:05:44 MONTEJOS DEL CAMINO
912 205 JOSE JUAN SANJUAN RODRIGUEZ M35M- 116  00:40:08  00:05:44 MADRID
913 713 PAULA GÓMEZ SANTOS F- 210 SNF- 99  00:40:08  00:05:44 LEÓN
914 823 ALBA RODRÍGUEZ DELGADO F- 211 SNF- 100  00:40:12  00:05:45 MADRID
915 772 CARMEN BORRAZ ORDAS F- 212 M45F- 23  00:40:12  00:05:45 LEON
916 848 EVA MARIA GARCIA ALVAREZ F- 213 M50F- 21  00:40:13  00:05:45 LEON
917 1418 MARIA FERNANDEZ RICO F- 214 M45F- 24  00:40:17  00:05:46 LEON
918 326 SANTIAGO ALVAREZ PIÑAN M35M- 117  00:40:17  00:05:46 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
919 835 INMA RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA F- 215 M50F- 22  00:40:19  00:05:46 VALDESCORRIEL
920 881 RUTH CAÑAS FERNÁNDEZ F- 216 M35F- 41  00:40:19  00:05:46 PONFERRADA
921 837 MARTA VALBUENA RODRÍGUEZ F- 217 M35F- 42  00:40:20  00:05:46 VALDESCORRIEL
922 423 CHENCHO VALBUENA M50M- 102  00:40:20  00:05:46 VALDESCORRIEL
923 376 RODRIGO HUERGA FORTES S20M- 41  00:40:21  00:05:46 LEÓN
924 377 CARLOS GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ S20M- 42  00:40:21  00:05:46 LEÓN
925 871 NATALIA FERNANDEZ PICADO F- 218 SNF- 101  00:40:22  00:05:46 VALLADOLID
926 870 LUCIA ABELLA CARBAJO F- 219 SNF- 102  00:40:22  00:05:46 LEON
927 646 YOLANDA LOURDES SANCHEZ CASTRO F- 220 M50F- 23  00:40:23  00:05:47 AUTONOMO LEON
928 209 LUIS ARMANDO RUIZ CAMPO M50M- 103  00:40:24  00:05:47 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
929 1357 MARIA ANGELES BARRIO PRIETO F- 221 M45F- 25  00:40:24  00:05:47 MADRID
930 1356 AURORA ALONSO BARBE F- 222 M40F- 27  00:40:25  00:05:47 MADRID
931 661 ANA RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ F- 223 SNF- 103  00:40:26  00:05:47 CLUB NATACIÓN LEÓN LEON
932 1391 RUBEN GONZALEZ FRANCO M35M- 118  00:40:30  00:05:48 SANTUARIO RUNNER LEON
933 1315 Mª MONICA BAYON ANTON F- 224 M45F- 26  00:40:31  00:05:48 LEON
934 831 TANIA GARCÍA PRIETO F- 225 SNF- 104  00:40:33  00:05:48 LEÓN
935 1393 ANTONIO ARTURO GARCIA MARTINEZ M50M- 104  00:40:35  00:05:48 LEON
936 1263 MARUXA MARTÍNEZ DAVILA F- 226 M35F- 43  00:40:36  00:05:48 MARÍN
937 350 SERGI RIERA SNM- 255  00:40:37  00:05:49 TERRASSA
938 352 JUAN JOSÉ CABALLERO M40M- 121  00:40:37  00:05:49 LEON
939 1321 JESICA VIDAL FERNÀNDEZ F- 227 SNF- 105  00:40:38  00:05:49 LEON
940 957 CARLOS MARTINEZ RIESGO M45M- 73  00:40:40  00:05:49 ACADEMIA DELTA LEON LEON
941 631 RAUL ALEGRE GONZALEZ M40M- 122  00:40:43  00:05:49 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
942 619 HUGO JOSE DIEZ MOLERO M35M- 119  00:40:44  00:05:50 LEON
943 1413 LAURA MARTINEZ MAJO F- 228 M35F- 44  00:40:45  00:05:50 LEON
944 709 NOELIA GARCIA ALVAREZ F- 229 M35F- 45  00:40:46  00:05:50 LEON
945 339 DARIO LOPEZ MALAGON M40M- 123  00:40:46  00:05:50 VALENCIA DE DON JUAN
946 886 ESTHER DEL POZO PARA F- 230 M35F- 46  00:40:47  00:05:50 LEÓN
947 306 DANIEL BARRIO FIERRO SNM- 256  00:40:57  00:05:51 LEON
948 592 GABINO POVEDANO ALBA M50M- 105  00:40:58  00:05:52 LEON
949 941 RUTH GARCIA MARCOS F- 231 M35F- 47  00:40:59  00:05:52 LEON
950 565 ANGEL GARCIA GARCIA M50M- 106  00:41:02  00:05:52 CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
951 153 JOSE IGNACIO TORIBIO MARCELLO M40M- 124  00:41:03  00:05:52 TORIBIO LUCAS LEON
952 923 MARIA ORDAS VILLAFAÑE F- 232 M40F- 28  00:41:03  00:05:52 LEON
953 689 CLARA LUCAS DOMINGUEZ F- 233 M35F- 48  00:41:04  00:05:52 TORIBIO LUCAS LEON
954 217 JORGE FERNÁNDEZ DE LA FUENTE SNM- 257  00:41:04  00:05:52 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
955 617 PABLO MURIAS RODRIGUEZ M35M- 120  00:41:04  00:05:52 LEON
956 216 JONATAN LEÓN MARTÍNEZ SNM- 258  00:41:04  00:05:52 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
957 728 DIANA GARCÍA PÉREZ F- 234 SNF- 106  00:41:04  00:05:52 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
958 293 FELIPE FERNÁNDEZ VALERO SNM- 259  00:41:04  00:05:52 LEON
959 1271 MARÍA JOSÉ PRIETO LLAMAZARES F- 235 SNF- 107  00:41:04  00:05:52 LEÓN
960 1269 ÁNGELA PRIETO LLAMAZARES F- 236 SNF- 108  00:41:04  00:05:52 LEÓN
961 340 ÁLVARO FERNÁNDEZ VALERO SNM- 260  00:41:05  00:05:53 LEON
962 804 ANDREA RODRIGUEZ SANTOS F- 237 S20F- 4  00:41:08  00:05:53 LEON
963 946 PATRICIA ELOSÚA F- 238 SNF- 109  00:41:08  00:05:53 LEON
964 1191 PABLO AREITIO ELOSUA SNM- 261  00:41:08  00:05:53 GETXO
965 636 EMILIO SAN SEGUNDO CASTRO M35M- 121  00:41:09  00:05:53 MADRID
966 359 GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ SANTOS S20M- 43  00:41:09  00:05:53 LEON
967 827 JULIA ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ F- 239 SNF- 110  00:41:10  00:05:53 LEÓN
968 751 NOEMI COLINAS RODRIGUEZ F- 240 M40F- 29  00:41:11  00:05:53 INCA
969 250 AITOR FERNANDEZ TRAVESI M40M- 125  00:41:12  00:05:54 INCA
970 814 PAULA ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ F- 241 M35F- 49  00:41:14  00:05:54 LEON
971 1116 JOSE LUIS MONTERO BENAVIDES SNM- 262  00:41:18  00:05:54 LEÓN
972 1118 JORGE MARTINEZ LOBO SNM- 263  00:41:19  00:05:55 LEÓN
973 1117 CHRISTOPHER GAUL M35M- 122  00:41:19  00:05:55 LEON
974 1087 ANTONIO MOLEDO ALVARE M40M- 126  00:41:19  00:05:55 LEON
975 1144 JUAN JOSE FIDALGO GONZALEZ M40M- 127  00:41:19  00:05:55 LEON
976 1012 FERNANDO GONZALEZ GARCÍA M40M- 128  00:41:19  00:05:55 TRIFUGAS LEÓN
977 943 CRISTINA GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ F- 242 SNF- 111  00:41:20  00:05:55 LEON
978 942 SILVIA GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ F- 243 SNF- 112  00:41:20  00:05:55 LEON
979 753 SONIA NICOLÁS PRIETO F- 244 SNF- 113  00:41:23  00:05:55 SAHELICES DEL PAYUELO
980 348 TOMÁS COVARRUBIAS ALEGRE M50M- 107  00:41:24  00:05:55 LEON
981 907 LAURA GARCIA MAYO F- 245 SNF- 114  00:41:24  00:05:55 ARMELLADA DE ORBIGO
982 798 Mª VICTORIA PÉREZ MOLINA F- 246 M50F- 24  00:41:24  00:05:55 LEON
983 1247 MERCEDES RUEDA FERNÁNDEZ F- 247 M50F- 25  00:41:24  00:05:55 DENUBII LEÓN
984 1337 IRENE LÓPEZ PALOMO F- 248 SNF- 115  00:41:25  00:05:55 VALLADOLID
985 1001 MARIO BENÉITEZ DÍEZ SNM- 264  00:41:26  00:05:56 NORTH COAST LEON
986 1338 PAULA HERRERAS MARTÍNEZ F- 249 SNF- 116  00:41:27  00:05:56 LEÓN
987 1072 KRYSTIAN ROMERO PEREZ SNM- 265  00:41:27  00:05:56 LEÓN
988 734 MONICA FERRERO FRANCO F- 250 M40F- 30  00:41:28  00:05:56 MILTON
989 1412 PALOMA GAMBOA DEL POZO F- 251 SNF- 117  00:41:28  00:05:56 LEON
990 1289 RAQUEL VALLADARES CARRERAS F- 252 SNF- 118  00:41:28  00:05:56 GUARDO
991 1000 PABLO CAMPOS JUAN M40M- 129  00:41:28  00:05:56 NO HAY GÜEVOS TIN LEÓN
992 1061 MATIAS LOPEZ DE LA ARADA SNM- 266  00:41:29  00:05:56 VILLADEMOR DE LA VEGA
993 710 ANA ALVAREZ F- 253 M35F- 50  00:41:29  00:05:56 LEON
994 1282 MARÍA PILAR GARCÍA ÁLVAREZ F- 254 M45F- 27  00:41:31  00:05:56 VALENCIA
995 1392 ALEJANDRO DE LA RIVA SANTOS M35M- 123  00:41:34  00:05:57 SANTUARIO RUNNER LEON
996 717 ANA FERNANDEZ GRANDA F- 255 SNF- 119  00:41:35  00:05:57 LEON



997 409 JULIO MARTÍNEZ ÁLVAREZ SNM- 267  00:41:36  00:05:57 LEÓN
998 139 ALEJANDRO ROA NONIDE M50M- 108  00:41:41  00:05:58 ROANNERS PALMA DE MALLORCA
999 212 OSCAR ROA NONIDE M50M- 109  00:41:42  00:05:58 SAN ANDRES DEL RABANEDO

1000 725 IRENE ROA ESCOBAR F- 256 SNF- 120  00:41:42  00:05:58 SAN ANDRES DEL RABANEDO
1001 214 FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ M50M- 110  00:41:42  00:05:58 LEON
1002 683 MARICRUZ ROA REYES F- 257 SNF- 121  00:41:42  00:05:58 ROANNERS PALMA DE MALLORCA
1003 647 SOFIA RAQUELL DÍAZ BLANCO F- 258 M40F- 31  00:41:42  00:05:58 CASA ASTURIAS NAVATEJERA
1004 967 LUIS ANGEL TASCÓN GARCÍA M50M- 111  00:41:42  00:05:58 CASA DE ASTURIAS CARBAJAL DE LA LEGUA
1005 1156 DAMIÁN CAÑÓN GONZALEZ SNM- 268  00:41:43  00:05:58 LEON
1006 621 IGNACIO CARBAJO GARCIA S20M- 44  00:41:44  00:05:58 OVIEDO
1007 861 ELENA ÁLVAREZ SUÁREZ F- 259 SNF- 122  00:41:46  00:05:58 LEÓN
1008 84 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ LLAMAS M50M- 112  00:41:47  00:05:59 INTELLIGENT - INTERVAL LEON
1009 378 TEODORO HUERGA BURDIEL M50M- 113  00:41:47  00:05:59 LEON
1010 138 MIGUEL ANGEL BAYON RODRIGUEZ M45M- 74  00:41:47  00:05:59 RALCA63 LEON
1011 793 MARÍA JESÚS MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ F- 260 M50F- 26  00:41:48  00:05:59 VILLAMOROS DE MANSILLA
1012 1092 HERMINIO FERNANDEZ FIDALGO M45M- 75  00:41:49  00:05:59 LEON
1013 1147 CARLOS GARCIA SANTAMARIA M45M- 76  00:41:50  00:05:59 CÁCERES
1014 598 SERGIO ALVAREZ ALVAREZ SNM- 269  00:41:57  00:06:00 LEON
1015 169 ROLANDO VALENCIA PRIETO M40M- 130  00:41:59  00:06:00 LEÓN
1016 828 PILAR ÁLVAREZ SANTOS F- 261 M40F- 32  00:42:01  00:06:01 TOLEDO
1017 950 MARIA JOSE ALVAREZ DIEZ F- 262 M40F- 33  00:42:01  00:06:01 NAVATEJERA
1018 781 MÓNICA COLINAS RODRÍGUEZ F- 263 M35F- 51  00:42:02  00:06:01 LA VIRGEN DEL CAMINO
1019 771 ROSA PALACIOS MARTIN F- 264 M50F- 27  00:42:03  00:06:01 LEON
1020 141 EMILIANO MUÑOZ MANTECÓN M50M- 114  00:42:03  00:06:01 SALCE CORRE LEON
1021 675 PAULA MONTIEL GARZON F- 265 M45F- 28  00:42:04  00:06:01 PAULA GIJÓN
1022 114 JOSÉ MACARIO PRIETO MORO M50M- 115  00:42:04  00:06:01 MACUI GIJON
1023 334 IGNACIO OSUNA SANCHEZ M45M- 77  00:42:05  00:06:01 LEON
1024 1410 RUTH LOPEZ PORRAS F- 266 M40F- 34  00:42:05  00:06:01 LEON
1025 1266 FLORENCE CAMBRON F- 267 SNF- 123  00:42:06  00:06:01 LEÓN
1026 704 ARANTXA ARGÜELLO ESPINOSA F- 268 M35F- 52  00:42:06  00:06:01 SORIA
1027 1348 EVA FRANCO FRANCO F- 269 M35F- 53  00:42:11  00:06:02 LEON
1028 1167 JAVIER DE MIGUEL ARRATE M35M- 124  00:42:11  00:06:02 LEON
1029 988 HECTOR DE MIGUEL ARRATE SNM- 270  00:42:11  00:06:02 LEON CORRE TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
1030 676 RITA MARIA ALLER CABERO F- 270 M50F- 28  00:42:12  00:06:02 PLAZA DEL GRANO LEON
1031 437 MIGUEL ANGEL LLAMAZARES GONZALEZ M50M- 116  00:42:14  00:06:02 LEON
1032 1228 JOSE MARIA VARA RODRIGUEZ M45M- 78  00:42:14  00:06:02 A CORUÑA
1033 1291 CINTIA MIRANDA RODRÍGUEZ F- 271 M35F- 54  00:42:15  00:06:03 LEÓN
1034 1286 ARRATE HERREZUELO JIMÉNEZ F- 272 SNF- 124  00:42:16  00:06:03 VILLAMOROS DE LAS REGUERAS
1035 775 CECILIA RODRIGUEZ TAVAREZ F- 273 SNF- 125  00:42:18  00:06:03 SEGOVIA
1036 1192 PABLO AREITIO ARALUCE M50M- 117  00:42:24  00:06:04 GETXO
1037 1358 BEGOÑA AREITIO F- 274 SNF- 126  00:42:24  00:06:04 GETXO
1038 693 SONIA TOMAS CARRASCO F- 275 M45F- 29  00:42:27  00:06:04 VITALDENT LEON LEÓN
1039 361 ROBERTO ÁLVAREZ SÁNCHEZ M35M- 125  00:42:27  00:06:04 IRÚN
1040 1257 BEATRIZ ROA F- 276 M35F- 55  00:42:28  00:06:04 VITALDENT LEON LEON
1041 807 MARTA GONZÁLEZ AGUIRRE F- 277 M35F- 56  00:42:28  00:06:04 IRÚN
1042 692 BARBARA RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ F- 278 SNF- 127  00:42:28  00:06:04 VITALDENT CORRE LEON LEON
1043 604 IGNACIO ALONSO REQUEJO M40M- 131  00:42:28  00:06:04 OURENSE
1044 1122 NICOLAS NAVASA MAYO M35M- 126  00:42:28  00:06:04 LEON
1045 932 MARTA ÁLVAREZ MAYO F- 279 M40F- 35  00:42:28  00:06:04 OURENSE
1046 469 JESUS BETEGON NICOLAS M40M- 132  00:42:29  00:06:05 LEON
1047 98 RODRIGO GARCIA MENENDEZ M35M- 127  00:42:30  00:06:05 LA VIRGEN RUNNER´S - CORRECALLEJEROSLEON
1048 281 PEDRO NIETO FERNANDO M40M- 133  00:42:31  00:06:05 LEÓN
1049 1225 DANIEL MORENO CADIERNO M40M- 134  00:42:33  00:06:05 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
1050 933 LAURA BOADA ÁLVAREZ F- 280 SNF- 128  00:42:33  00:06:05 LEÓN
1051 353 JOSÉ MARIA LÓPEZ LOPEZ M40M- 135  00:42:34  00:06:05 LEON
1052 482 LUIS MANUEL GARCIA DE LA FUENTE M40M- 136  00:42:34  00:06:05 LEON
1053 1209 PEPE GONZALEZ GALINDO S20M- 45  00:42:34  00:06:05 SEVILLA
1054 903 PILAR ROIG BERMÚDEZ DE CASTRO F- 281 M50F- 29  00:42:39  00:06:06 MADRID
1055 1120 JOSE IGNACIO MENDEZ RUBIO M50M- 118  00:42:39  00:06:06 MADRID
1056 289 ANTONIO DE LOS SANTOS SÁEZ M40M- 137  00:42:40  00:06:06 LEON
1057 773 SUSANA RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ F- 282 M50F- 30  00:42:40  00:06:06 LEÓN
1058 292 AMADOR BORRAZ ORDAS M50M- 119  00:42:40  00:06:06 LEON
1059 512 GERMÁN PÉREZ ARGÜELLES M35M- 128  00:42:41  00:06:06 PIEDRAS BLANCAS
1060 490 LUCILO PEREZ FERNANDEZ M40M- 138  00:42:46  00:06:07 LEON
1061 841 SORAYA SANTOS ALIJA F- 283 M40F- 36  00:42:47  00:06:07 LEON
1062 839 LAURA BELTRÁN PUENTE F- 284 SNF- 129  00:42:47  00:06:07 LEÓN
1063 844 BEATRIZ SANTIAGO CABALLERO F- 285 SNF- 130  00:42:48  00:06:07 PONFERRADA
1064 787 MARLENE NISTAL MURIAS F- 286 M35F- 57  00:42:48  00:06:07 LEON
1065 916 CARMEN APARICIO MARTINEZ F- 287 M40F- 37  00:42:48  00:06:07 LEÓN
1066 1106 ANDRÉS JUAN M45M- 79  00:42:56  00:06:08 LEÓN
1067 1305 JULIA MORÁN F- 288 M45F- 30  00:42:56  00:06:08 LEÓN
1068 684 CAMINO GALLARDO ROBLES F- 289 M50F- 31  00:43:02  00:06:09 SPORT LIFE LEÓN
1069 880 AMANDA SUÁREZ PORTO F- 290 SNF- 131  00:43:04  00:06:10 VIGO
1070 1002 CARLOS ALVAREZ CASTILLO M40M- 139  00:43:04  00:06:10 NUNCA CORRERAS SOLO LEON
1071 1280 LAURA BLANCO PEREZ F- 291 M35F- 58  00:43:04  00:06:10 LEON
1072 567 JOSE CARLOS RIVAS REGUERA M45M- 80  00:43:06  00:06:10 LEÓN
1073 515 ADRIANO GUTIERREZ RABANAL M50M- 120  00:43:09  00:06:10 LEON
1074 144 PABLO GONZALEZ CABERO SNM- 271  00:43:09  00:06:10 SILA ALIMENTACIÓN LEÓN
1075 799 ESTEFANIA PEREZ F- 292 SNF- 132  00:43:10  00:06:10 LEON
1076 1310 LUISA GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ F- 293 M50F- 32  00:43:14  00:06:11 LEÓN
1077 971 JOSE ANGEL PEREZ DURAN M35M- 129  00:43:15  00:06:11 CLUB ATLETISMO PEÑACORADA TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
1078 834 LAURA FERNANDEZ GARCIA F- 294 SNF- 133  00:43:15  00:06:11 LEON
1079 832 CRISTINA GUTIERREZ CABALLERO F- 295 M35F- 59  00:43:15  00:06:11 LAGUNA DE DUERO
1080 422 DANIEL FERNANDEZ GARCIA M35M- 130  00:43:15  00:06:11 LEON
1081 435 JUAN CARLOS POLLEDO HERNANDO M50M- 121  00:43:15  00:06:11 LEON
1082 94 JERONIMO BARRERA ORTEGA M50M- 122  00:43:16  00:06:11 JERONIMO LEON
1083 468 JESUS GUTIÉRREZ ALONSO M40M- 140  00:43:16  00:06:11 LEON
1084 685 TERESA BARRERA YUDEGO F- 296 SNF- 134  00:43:17  00:06:11 TERESA LEON
1085 1110 PAKITO PELAEZ GONZALEZ M45M- 81  00:43:17  00:06:11 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
1086 894 LUCÍA GARRIDO AYALA F- 297 SNF- 135  00:43:17  00:06:11 LEÓN
1087 161 PEDRO EDUARDO FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ M45M- 82  00:43:18  00:06:12 TRIATLON INTELLIGENT INTERVAL INSTAXVILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
1088 434 JULIO MANUEL VALDES IGLESIAS M50M- 123  00:43:18  00:06:12 MIERES
1089 1005 JUAN CARLOS PEREZ BADIOLA M45M- 83  00:43:19  00:06:12 PEÑACORADA LEON
1090 961 HECTOR PERTEJO FIDALGO M40M- 141  00:43:21  00:06:12 ATLETISMO FISIORAMA - DRASANVI LEON
1091 1322 IRANZU TERRÓN LÓPEZ F- 298 SNF- 136  00:43:21  00:06:12 LEON
1092 1363 SONIA BLANCO QUIÑONES F- 299 M35F- 60  00:43:21  00:06:12 LEON
1093 1130 YONATAN DÍAZ FERNANDEZ M35M- 131  00:43:21  00:06:12 SALAMANCA
1094 735 ESTHER ÁLVAREZ FRANCO F- 300 SNF- 137  00:43:21  00:06:12 MADRID
1095 836 ANGELA PEREZ PEREZ F- 301 SNF- 138  00:43:21  00:06:12 LEÓN
1096 1208 FRANCISCO GALLEGO ROMON M40M- 142  00:43:21  00:06:12 BENAVENTE



1097 780 BEATRIZ MIÑAMBRES CALVO F- 302 SNF- 139  00:43:22  00:06:12 LEÓN
1098 1296 CRISTINA GARCIA GONZALEZ F- 303 SNF- 140  00:43:27  00:06:13 LEON
1099 954 PAULA GRANDE ALVAREZ F- 304 SNF- 141  00:43:28  00:06:13 LEON
1100 1275 RAISA NAVARRO FERNÁNDEZ F- 305 M40F- 38  00:43:34  00:06:14 LEON
1101 1341 LARA CAÑÓN GONZALEZ F- 306 SNF- 142  00:43:35  00:06:14 LEÓN
1102 1329 ANDREA MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ F- 307 SNF- 143  00:43:38  00:06:14 LEON
1103 892 SUSANA GONZALEZ GARCIA F- 308 M40F- 39  00:43:39  00:06:15 LEON
1104 183 ALEJANDRO PUENTE BENGOA M35M- 132  00:43:41  00:06:15 LEON
1105 603 RUBEN DIEZ DIEZ SNM- 272  00:43:42  00:06:15 LEON
1106 1325 CELINE LORTAL F- 309 M45F- 31  00:43:45  00:06:15 MADRID
1107 1218 MARIO PUERTA DIAZ M35M- 133  00:43:46  00:06:16 LEON
1108 1113 JUAN ANTONIO ARIAS GARCIA M50M- 124  00:43:50  00:06:16 LEON
1109 975 SANTIAGO SOMOZA PARDO M50M- 125  00:43:50  00:06:16 CORRESIERO ATLETISMO SIERO
1110 476 ALBERTO REDONDO GARCÍA M50M- 126  00:43:53  00:06:17 LEÓN
1111 875 LAURA FERNÁNDEZ GARCIA F- 310 M50F- 33  00:43:53  00:06:17 LEÓN
1112 520 FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ ALVAREZ M40M- 143  00:44:01  00:06:18 SANT VICENC DELS HORTS
1113 701 LORENA PUERTA IGLESIAS F- 311 M40F- 40  00:44:01  00:06:18 EL PRAT DE LLOBREGAT
1114 523 HECTOR MEDINA SAN JUAN. M35M- 134  00:44:03  00:06:18 POBLADURA DE PELAYO GARCÍA
1115 1326 DIANA MARTIN F- 312 M45F- 32  00:44:07  00:06:19 POBLA VALLBONA
1116 1131 JAVIER BARTOLOME LOPEZ M45M- 84  00:44:07  00:06:19 POBLA VALLBONA
1117 333 PABLO ROCHA TEJERO M45M- 85  00:44:11  00:06:19 LEON
1118 716 MARÍA FERNANDEZ DEL RIO F- 313 SNF- 144  00:44:15  00:06:20 LEON
1119 715 TERESA FERNANDEZ DEL RIO F- 314 SNF- 145  00:44:15  00:06:20 LEON
1120 770 ISABEL BRETON ALVAREZ F- 315 M45F- 33  00:44:18  00:06:20 PUERTO DE SANTAMARIA
1121 890 ROSA MARÍA PÉREZ F- 316 M45F- 34  00:44:18  00:06:20 ASTORGA
1122 912 BEATRIZ TRAVIESO RODRIGUEZ F- 317 M40F- 41  00:44:18  00:06:20 LEON
1123 812 LEONOR CHICO IGARETA F- 318 M45F- 35  00:44:19  00:06:20 ASTORGA
1124 703 OLGA MUÑIZ GONZALEZ F- 319 SNF- 146  00:44:20  00:06:20 LEON
1125 189 HECTOR GONZALEZ  SANCHEZ SNM- 273  00:44:20  00:06:20 LEON
1126 414 DIONISIO RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ M50M- 127  00:44:21  00:06:21 VIGO
1127 767 LOLI SANMARTÍN FERNÁNDEZ F- 320 M50F- 34  00:44:23  00:06:21 LEON
1128 768 PATRICIA SANMARTIN FERNANDEZ F- 321 M35F- 61  00:44:23  00:06:21 LEÓN
1129 756 SANDRA GRANADOS ALONSO F- 322 SNF- 147  00:44:27  00:06:21 SAN ANDRÉS DEL RABANEDO
1130 752 LAURA FERNANDEZ MANTECON F- 323 SNF- 148  00:44:27  00:06:21 NAVATEJERA
1131 1171 FRANCISCO MATEOS ROPERO SNM- 274  00:44:29  00:06:22 LEON
1132 935 SILVIA GONZALEZ ALONSO F- 324 M35F- 62  00:44:37  00:06:23 LEGANES
1133 1006 FERNANDO VALBUENA ROLDAN M50M- 128  00:44:38  00:06:23 PEÑACORADA LEON
1134 937 ISABEL SALA POVEDA F- 325 M50F- 35  00:44:38  00:06:23 LEÓN
1135 618 GREGORIO FERNANDEZ GARCIA M50M- 129  00:44:46  00:06:24 ARMUNIA
1136 419 TOMÁS LOBATO PÉREZ M35M- 135  00:44:46  00:06:24 CEUTA
1137 238 ALFREDO MACHO RAMÓN M40M- 144  00:44:51  00:06:25 LEON
1138 226 CARLOS EZQUERRO M40M- 145  00:44:52  00:06:25 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
1139 228 ROBERTO JUAN MARTÍN M40M- 146  00:44:52  00:06:25 LEÓN
1140 227 DANIEL BLANCO COBIÁN M40M- 147  00:44:52  00:06:25 LEÓN
1141 800 LAURA PEREZ MACHO F- 326 M40F- 42  00:44:55  00:06:25 LEON
1142 620 JUAN FRANCISCO CUENLLAS PEREZ M40M- 148  00:44:57  00:06:26 LEON
1143 677 MARIA ISABEL DE LA FUENTE CABERO F- 327 M40F- 43  00:44:57  00:06:26 PLAZA DEL GRANO LEON
1144 235 MARCO GEIJO ALONSO M40M- 149  00:45:04  00:06:27 LEON
1145 739 LAURA RUIZ GONZALEZ F- 328 M35F- 63  00:45:04  00:06:27 LEON
1146 1355 HIND CHIMI F- 329 SNF- 149  00:45:05  00:06:27 LEÓN
1147 1316 GLORIA ROMERO F- 330 M50F- 36  00:45:06  00:06:27 CASTELLÓN
1148 231 JOSE ANGEL LOPEZ GARCIA M35M- 136  00:45:06  00:06:27 VILLAMANIN
1149 1317 BERTA CUENCA FRANGANILLO F- 331 M50F- 37  00:45:06  00:06:27 BARCELONA
1150 181 IGOR VALDAVIDA PEREZ M35M- 137  00:45:07  00:06:27 VILLAMANIN
1151 736 Mª CONCEPCION ANTA GALLEGO F- 332 M35F- 64  00:45:07  00:06:27 LEON
1152 404 PABLO GONZÁLEZ GALLEGO M40M- 150  00:45:07  00:06:27 SEVILLA
1153 230 ROBERTO BARREALES CANSECO M35M- 138  00:45:07  00:06:27 VILLAMANIN
1154 695 ELENA MORALA GONZALEZ F- 333 SNF- 150  00:45:08  00:06:27 LEON
1155 1287 NAZARET CRESPO RAMOS F- 334 SNF- 151  00:45:08  00:06:27 ASTORGA
1156 732 GLORIA SUÁREZ DUEÑAS F- 335 SNF- 152  00:45:08  00:06:27 LEÓN
1157 829 SILVIA SABAL REYES F- 336 M40F- 44  00:45:13  00:06:28 CEUTA
1158 850 MONTSE DELGADO GONZALEZ F- 337 M45F- 36  00:45:15  00:06:28 AZADINOS
1159 851 MARTA PACHECO PICAZOS F- 338 M50F- 38  00:45:17  00:06:29 MIERES
1160 741 NOELIA RODRÍGUEZ MANIEGA F- 339 M40F- 45  00:45:18  00:06:29 GETAFE
1161 884 ROCÍO BAÑOS F- 340 SNF- 153  00:45:20  00:06:29 MADRID
1162 1343 BEATRIZ CIFUENTES F- 341 M35F- 65  00:45:25  00:06:30 BARCELONA
1163 1050 RUBÉN BALLESTEROS ALCOLEA M40M- 151  00:45:29  00:06:30 VALENCIA
1164 1086 MARIO ALVAREZ FREIJO SNM- 275  00:45:30  00:06:30 LEON
1165 1143 ROBERTO FERNANDEZ FREIJO M45M- 86  00:45:30  00:06:30 TROBAJO DEL CAMINO
1166 521 IGNACIO GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ-GENTO SNM- 276  00:45:33  00:06:31 LEÓN
1167 819 LUCÍA ROCA GARCÍA F- 342 SNF- 154  00:45:35  00:06:31 MADRID
1168 758 ELENA PALACIOS LAZARO F- 343 M40F- 46  00:45:42  00:06:32 MADRID
1169 1323 MARIA MERCEDES FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ F- 344 M50F- 39  00:45:47  00:06:33 LEON
1170 1324 MARIA TERESA GARCIA CASTRILLO F- 345 M50F- 40  00:45:47  00:06:33 LEON
1171 1377 ELVA PEREZ ARAGON F- 346 M40F- 47  00:45:49  00:06:33 LA VIRGEN DEL CAMINO
1172 133 RODOLFO CASTILLO SAINZ M50M- 130  00:45:51  00:06:33 PLAZA DEL GRANO LEON
1173 1233 ANGEL RUEDA GONZALEZ M40M- 152  00:45:54  00:06:34 LEON
1174 1371 BEATRIZ CAMPOO OLALLA F- 347 M35F- 66  00:45:54  00:06:34 LEON
1175 1065 ENRIQUE MARTINEZ GETINO M45M- 87  00:45:56  00:06:34 LEON
1176 1318 ZAIDA MARCOS SACRISTÁN F- 348 SNF- 155  00:45:58  00:06:34 NAVATEJERA
1177 1314 MARÍA DEL CAMINO GUTIÉRREZ CORBO F- 349 SNF- 156  00:45:59  00:06:35 LEÓN
1178 268 SIXTO VELEDO FERNANDEZ M50M- 131  00:46:06  00:06:36 SAN PEDRO DE PEGAS 24356
1179 694 YOVANA GARCÍA VALBUENA F- 350 M40F- 48  00:46:17  00:06:37 YOVANA LEON
1180 655 GEMMA FERNANDEZ CAMPAZAS F- 351 M40F- 49  00:46:18  00:06:37 CHORCO NEW RUNNNERS LEON
1181 948 ITZIAR DIAZ DIEZ F- 352 SNF- 157  00:46:38  00:06:40 LEON
1182 947 LUCIA RONDA LARGO F- 353 SNF- 158  00:46:38  00:06:40 LEON
1183 905 ALBA GONZALEZ ABAJO F- 354 SNF- 159  00:46:56  00:06:43 LEON
1184 392 MATEO ANDRÉS BLANCO M45M- 88  00:46:57  00:06:43 ASTORGA
1185 266 AZAEL VELEDO PARAMIO SNM- 277  00:47:00  00:06:43 SAN PEDRO DE PEGAS 24356
1186 929 MARINA GONZÁLEZ ÁLVAREZ F- 355 S20F- 5  00:47:12  00:06:45 LEON
1187 597 JAVIER ROBLES ESPADA SNM- 278  00:47:12  00:06:45 CAMPOHERMOSO
1188 1105 JESÚS RODRÍGUEZ SNM- 279  00:47:12  00:06:45 LEÓN
1189 853 ANA LLAMAZARES FRANCISCO F- 356 SNF- 160  00:47:13  00:06:45 LEON
1190 1304 ALBA RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ F- 357 SNF- 161  00:47:13  00:06:45 LEON
1191 854 MARTA FERRERAS PRESA F- 358 SNF- 162  00:47:13  00:06:45 LEON
1192 852 VERONICA ROBLA IGLESIAS F- 359 SNF- 163  00:47:13  00:06:45 LEON
1193 1112 DAVID BARDON GONZÁLEZ M35M- 139  00:47:16  00:06:46 LEON
1194 873 SARA RODRÍGUEZ BUJAN F- 360 SNF- 164  00:47:17  00:06:46 LEÓN
1195 471 FRANCISCO JAVIER REDONDO ROBLES SNM- 280  00:47:18  00:06:46 LEON
1196 610 FERNANDO RONDA GUTIERREZ M45M- 89  00:47:18  00:06:46 LEON



1197 1376 MARIBELLE CORRALES GONZALO F- 361 M50F- 41  00:47:19  00:06:46 LEÓN
1198 1373 DIANA BENGOA FERNÁNDEZ F- 362 SNF- 165  00:47:19  00:06:46 LEÓN
1199 1409 IGNACIO FERNANDEZ DE CASTRO SNM- 281  00:47:28  00:06:47 LEON
1200 930 SANDRA DEL AGUA PUERTAS F- 363 SNF- 166  00:47:28  00:06:47 MADRID
1201 103 TEOFILO GIL MUÑIZ M50M- 132  00:47:36  00:06:48 LEON CORRE LEON
1202 898 MARIA JOSE ALONSO GALLEGO F- 364 M50F- 42  00:47:36  00:06:48 LEON
1203 1301 EMMA RUBIAL ALONSO F- 365 SNF- 167  00:47:45  00:06:50 SAN ANDRÉS DEL RABANEDO (LEÓN)
1204 1101 ALEJANDRO MÁRMOL MARTÍNEZ SNM- 282  00:47:45  00:06:50 LEÓN
1205 1249 ELENA POLLAN FERNANDEZ F- 366 SNF- 168  00:48:04  00:06:52 GIMNASIO CHANTRIA LEON
1206 1138 DAVID LOPEZ MIRANTES SNM- 283  00:48:05  00:06:53 LEON
1207 1259 YOLANDA GONZÁLEZ CARRO F- 367 M40F- 50  00:48:08  00:06:53 LEON
1208 1260 MARIA LARA FERNANDEZ F- 368 M40F- 51  00:48:09  00:06:53 LEON
1209 1359 AROA CALDERON BURON F- 369 SNF- 169  00:48:10  00:06:53 LEÓN
1210 720 ALYCIA CASAS GARCIA F- 370 M35F- 67  00:48:15  00:06:54 LEON
1211 219 ANGEL CASTELLANOS ASTORGA M35M- 140  00:48:16  00:06:54 LEON
1212 1264 ANA GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ F- 371 SNF- 170  00:48:24  00:06:55 LEON
1213 786 CRISTINA DE LA RIVA DEL RÍO F- 372 SNF- 171  00:48:25  00:06:55 LEÓN
1214 1419 BEGOÑA RAMOS BARRIO F- 373 M45F- 37  00:48:30  00:06:56 MADRID
1215 757 MARTA NOELIA SANTOS LABANDA F- 374 SNF- 172  00:48:39  00:06:57 LEÓN
1216 539 JAVIER VALLADARES FERNANDEZ M50M- 133  00:48:47  00:06:59 LEON
1217 691 YOLANDA DE LUIS PARIENTE F- 375 M50F- 43  00:48:56  00:07:00 ULE-CHORCO LEON
1218 1057 CARLOS GIMENO TUÑÓN M40M- 153  00:49:22  00:07:04 LEON
1219 1285 PILAR GALLARDO RODRIGUEZ F- 376 M35F- 68  00:49:22  00:07:04 LEÓN
1220 1330 PAULA ÁLVAREZ F- 377 SNF- 173  00:49:24  00:07:04 LEON
1221 1332 SONIA GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ F- 378 SNF- 174  00:49:27  00:07:04 TORREJÓN DE ARDOZ
1222 1331 MIRIAM PÉREZ FERNANDEZ F- 379 SNF- 175  00:49:28  00:07:04 GIJÓN
1223 401 JAVIER ROCA GARCÍA SNM- 284  00:49:34  00:07:05 MADRID
1224 818 JULIA ROCA GARCÍA F- 380 SNF- 176  00:49:34  00:07:05 MADRID
1225 785 CRISTINA BLANCO FERNÁNDEZ F- 381 M35F- 69  00:49:40  00:07:06 LEON
1226 878 OLGA ALVAREZ BLANCO F- 382 M35F- 70  00:50:21  00:07:12 LEON
1227 877 PAULA ALBARRÁN ORDÁS F- 383 M35F- 71  00:50:21  00:07:12 LEÓN
1228 1220 SERGIO DÍAZ MARCOS SNM- 285  00:50:59  00:07:17 LEÓN
1229 1365 SONIA GARCIA RESA F- 384 M35F- 72  00:50:59  00:07:17 LEON
1230 746 MARIA DEL MAR ALVAREZ VILLAMANDOS F- 385 SNF- 177  00:51:06  00:07:18 LEON
1231 1335 MARIA PALOMO TEJEDOR F- 386 SNF- 178  00:51:13  00:07:19 MADRID
1232 1273 MARIA DE PAZ AGUNDEZ F- 387 SNF- 179  00:52:21  00:07:29 URDIALES DEL PARAMO
1233 1272 PATRICIA MAGAZ F- 388 SNF- 180  00:52:21  00:07:29 LEÓN
1234 914 SARA DE DIOS CENTENO F- 389 SNF- 181  00:52:21  00:07:29 LEÓN
1235 1370 RAQUEL ALVAREZ BAYON F- 390 SNF- 182  00:52:25  00:07:30 LEON
1236 449 LUIS ANGEL LOPEZ GARCIA M50M- 134  00:52:39  00:07:32 LEON
1237 316 DANIEL FERNÁNDEZ GUTIERREZ SNM- 286  00:53:14  00:07:37 MADRID
1238 784 NOELIA TORRES RAMÍREZ F- 391 SNF- 183  00:53:14  00:07:37 MADRID
1239 164 JOSE ANTONIO NISTAL MORAN M35M- 141  00:53:19  00:07:37 TRICAN BAÑEZA L A BAÑEZA
1240 600 SARA FALAGAN CUESTA F- 392 SNF- 184  00:53:19  00:07:37 LA BAÑEZA
1241 1199 JOSE MIGUEL ESCUDERO MARTINEZ SNM- 287  00:53:29  00:07:39 LA BAÑEZA
1242 889 ANA AROCHENA RUIZ F- 393 SNF- 185  00:53:29  00:07:39 LEÓN
1243 503 OCTAVIO PEREZ FUERTES SNM- 288  00:53:41  00:07:41 LEÓN
1244 888 ROCIO GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ F- 394 SNF- 186  00:53:41  00:07:41 LEÓN
1245 1369 EMMA ALVAREZ BAYON F- 395 M45F- 38  00:53:47  00:07:41 LEON
1246 1232 JUAN LORO ALVAREZ S20M- 46  00:53:47  00:07:41 LEON
1247 1306 BEATRIZ OLARTE PRIMO F- 396 M40F- 52  00:54:08  00:07:44 NAVATEJERA
1248 1007 RAÚL DÍAZ RAMOS SNM- 289  00:54:09  00:07:45 RACING LEÓN LORENZANA
1249 1307 BLANCA DIAZ RAMOS F- 397 M35F- 73  00:54:09  00:07:45 LORENZANA
1250 1394 PEDRO JOSE RAMOS FERNANDEZ M40M- 154  00:54:20  00:07:46 LEON
1251 906 MONICA SANTOS CASTRO F- 398 SNF- 187  00:54:22  00:07:46 LEON
1252 532 JOSE MANUEL SANTOS BLANCO M50M- 135  00:54:24  00:07:47 LEON
1253 826 MARÍA ARÁNZAZU SANTOS DE LA ROSA F- 399 M40F- 53  00:54:43  00:07:49 LEÓN
1254 538 FERNANDO VILLAFAÑE SALAN M45M- 90  00:54:48  00:07:50 LEON
1255 931 PAULA FERNÁNDEZ DE CASTRO F- 400 SNF- 188  00:55:42  00:07:58 VILLAOBISPO DE LAS REGUERAS
1256 366 JUAN MANUEL PEREIRA GARCÍA M35M- 142  00:55:56  00:08:00 MADRID
1257 808 LAURA RIESCO GUTIERREZ F- 401 SNF- 189  00:55:57  00:08:00 MADRID
1258 955 SANDRA RENEDO FERRERO F- 402 SNF- 190  00:56:13  00:08:02 MADRID
1259 1415 LAURA GUTIERREZ RENEDO F- 403 SNF- 191  00:56:14  00:08:02 LEON
1260 887 CRISTINA MÁRTIR SÁNCHEZ F- 404 M35F- 74  00:56:59  00:08:09 TORRE DEL MAR
1261 501 DANIEL GARCIA CENTENO M35M- 143  00:56:59  00:08:09 LEON
1262 899 EVA MÁRTIR SÁNCHEZ F- 405 M40F- 54  00:57:01  00:08:09 TORRE DEL MAR
1263 500 TOMÁS MÁRTIR SÁNCHEZ M40M- 155  00:57:02  00:08:09 MÁLAGA
Desc 442 SAMUEL REBOLLO FERRERO SNM-Desc  00:44:03  00:06:18 POBLADURA DE PELAYO GARCÍA
Desc 1255 GLORIA SUÁREZ ÁLVAREZ F-Desc SNF-Desc  00:39:31  00:05:39 SALCE CORRE SALCE
Desc 1279 ELENA MARTINEZ PALAU F-Desc SNF-Desc  00:32:40  00:04:40 LEON
Desc 1267 MATHILDE CAMBRON F-Desc SNF-Desc  00:42:06  00:06:01 LEON
Desc 1016 RUBÉN DÍAZ ÁLVAREZ M40M-Desc  00:45:49  00:06:33 VIRIATO PROMESAS LEON
Desc 1328 ANDREA ZANNIER F-Desc SNF-Desc  00:43:38  00:06:14 LEON
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